


330 HSTI390 HST 

GASKETS 

____ IlILongAgribusiness -----
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



LongAgribusiness GASKETS - ENGINE SECTION 1 

6 

330 HST -------------

1 

3 

("'--I---': ::::) 
I 
7 

! 
8 

4 

14 

2 

99 
9 10 

5 
1 

15 
20 21 

24,25 0 38 

34 
29,30,31 32,33 I 

b 6 0 

11 

_____________ OVERHAUL GASKET KIT ------------



.,:~. 

GASKETS - ENGINE SECTION 1 LongAgribusiness 
~~---------------------330HST--------------------------

ITEM LONG No. 

1-34 906386 
1 LG4705 
2 LG4475 
3 LG491 0 
4 LG4214 

5 LG4853 
6 LG4856 
7 LG4768 
8 LG4490 
9 LG4680 

10 LG4825 
11 LG4488 
12 LG4471 
13 LG4468 
14 LG4484 

15 LG4485 
16 LG4849 
17 LG4569 
18 LG4632 
19 LG4818 

20 LG4728 
21 LG4727 
22 LG4715 
23 LG4608 
24 LG4470 

25 LG4628 
26 LG4469 
27 LG4690 
28 LG4598 
29 LG4603 

30 LG4711 
31 LG4693 
32 LG4805 
33 LG4712 
34 LG4713 

VENDOR No. 

E5600-03315 
E5800-11821 
E6520-12351 
A1151125 

15521-7292-1 
15321-7327-1 
15521-1452-2 
E6301-13151 
15021-3366-1 

E6300-53621 
E6300-53651 
E5500-35152 
E5500-01622 
E630o-04362 

E6300-04821 
15521-7343-1 
15241-5214-1 
15221-5166-1 
15521-0479-2 

15521-8813-1 
15521-7333-1 
E6300-01434 
15221-5721-1 
E5500-11302 

15471-5798-1 
E5500-04463 
04717-01200 
15601-9665-1 
04811-00120 

04811-00150 
04811-00160 
04811-10300 
04811-00200 
04811-00360 

DESCRIPTION 

Gasket Kit 
Gasket, Cylinder Head 
Gasket, Intake Manifold 
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 
Gasket, Muffler 

Gasket, Water Flange 
Gasket, Thermostat 
Gasket, Head Cover 
Seal, Valve Stem 
Gasket: 

Gasket, Nozzles 
Seal, Nozzles 
Gasket, ,Oil Pump 
Gasket, ,bil Pan 
Gasket, 'Bearing Case 

Gasket, iBearing Case Cover 
Gasket,Water Pump 
Gasket, !Fuel Pump 
Gasket,Pump Cover 
Gasket, :Cover Fluwheel Housing 

Gasket, iHour Meter Unit 
Gasket, ,Water Flange 
Gasket, Gear Case 
Gasket, I Control Plate 
Oil Seal: Crankshaft 

Oil Seal 
Oil Seal 
Sealing !Washer, Drain Plug Oil Pan 
Gasket i 

O-Ring" Control Plate 

O-Ring 
O-Rlng,/ Oil Pan Filter 
O-Ring' 
O-Ring 
O-Ring 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
6 
2 

3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

--------------OVERHAUL GASKET KIT-------------



8 LongAgribusiness GASKETS - ENGINE SECTION 1 
390 HST ------------

29 

0-7 
12 ~ 0_6 

• IS $ --. 8 

~ . ~ 

10 13 

t)O 20 

---------- OVERHAUL GASKETK'T'--------__ 



LongAgribusiness GASKETS - ENGINE SECTION 1 

390HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION Qrr. 
390HST 

1-32 LG2822 31 A94-30011 Gasket Kit: 1 
1 LG1585 F4202-22000 Gasket 1 
2 LG2823 MDOO0551 Gasket 1 
3 LG2693 MD068355 Gasket, Fuel Return 4 
4 LG2692 MD070717 Gasket, Holder 4 

5 LG2538 MD115472 
6 LG2662 MD701788 

Seal, Valv:e Stem 8 
O-Ring 1 

7 LG2664 MF520012 O-Ring 1 
8 LG2658 MF660036 Gasket 1 
9 LG2611 MF660065 Gasket, Oil Drain 2 

10 LG2605 MM401-20601 
11 LG2674 MM407 -42202 

Gasket, O/Pump Cover 2 
Gasket ,water Pump 1 

12 LG2672 MM409326 
13 LG2783 MM409-41901 

Gasket ,water Pump 1 
Gasket, Starter 1 

14 LG2731 MM409869 O-Ring, Filter Cup 1 

15 LG2767 MM435249 
16 LG3298 A1151101 
17 LG1581 3063625901 
18 LG2529 31A01-33300 
19 LG2556 31 A04-33202 

Protecter, Oil Inlet 1 
Gasket, Muffler 1 
Gasket 1 
Gasket, Cylinder Head 1 
Gasket, Rocker Cover 1 

20 LG2594 31 A07-02401 
21 LG2586 31A07-11701 
22 LG2598 31A07-11901 
23 LG2579 31A07-12200 
24 LG2604 31A11-05201 

Gasket, ~ear 1 
Gasket, Oil Seal Case 1 
Gasket, Front Plate 1 
Seal,Side 4 
Gasket, Housing 1 

25 LG2600 31A11-11101 
26 LG2647 31A30-00801 
27 LG2645 31A30-10902 
28 LG2650 31A32-01200 
29 LG2654 31A35-02300 

Gasket, Gear 1 
Gasket, Inlet Pipe 1 
Gasket, Inlet Cover 1 
Gasket Exhaust 1 
Packing, ' Body 1 

30 LG2688 31A46-10101 
31 LG2758 31A63-12201 
32 LG2825 32A91-05100 

Gasket, Thermo Case 1 
Gasket, Governor Case 1 
Gasket, Liquid (Not Shown) 1 

-------------------------- OVERHAULGASKET~T ________________________ __ 



Notes 

.. ~ 



330 HSTI390 HST 

COOLING SYSTEM 

____ "LongAgribusiness ___ _ 
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



LongAgribusiness COOLING SYSTEM SECTION 2 
330HST 1390HST-~----------

330 HST 

5 

c 

390 HST 

1 

RADIATOR -------------



LongAgribusiness COOLING SYSTEM SECTION 2 

.r--
! " 

330HST'/390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 LG2076 A1170076 Radiator 1 
LG4869 A1170223 Radiator 1 

2 LG4870 A1970360 Rubber, Damp Mount 2 2 
3 N630174S8 S361100013 Washer, Spring (1 0.2x18.4x2.5) 2 2 
4 LG3827 S302100013 Nut, Hex (M1 Ox1.25) 2 2 

5 LG4218 A1170192 Shroud, Fan 1 
LG4219 A1170196 Shroud, Fan 1 

6 LG1897 S155082033 Bolt, Hex wJWasher (M8x1.25x20L) 6 9 
7 LG2466 A1970258 Rubber, Cushion 1 1 
8 LG4220 A1170221 Net Screen, Radiator 1 1 

9 LG4374 A1170224 Plate 1 1 
10 LG4871 S151 086533 Bolt, Hex 1 1 
11 LG2083 A1170101 Strip, Weather 1 1 
12 LG2081 A1170095 Strip, Weather 1 1 
13 LG1522 A1170031 Tank, Reservor 1 1 

14 LG2078 A1170082 Hose, Outlet 1 
LG4222 A1170191 Hose, Outlet 1 

15 LG1046 A1970201G Clamp, Hose 4 4 
/T"-", 16 LG3302 A1170083 Hose, Inlet 1 

LG4223 A1170195 Hose, lrilet 1 

17 LG2082 A1170099 Plate 1 
18 LG2084 A1170102 
19 LG1867 S311080013 

Seal, Radiator wJWasher (M10x1.5x65L) 1 1 
Nut 1 1 

20 LG4940 A1970201F Clamp Hose 1 1 

--------------- RADIATOR 



Notes 



330 HSTI390 HST 

ENGINE 
33QHST 

3A1 - 3A-13 

390HST 
381- 3814 

____ .LOngAgribusiness ___ _ 
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
330 HST -------------

CYLINDER HEAD 



ENGINE SECTION 3 • LongAgribusiness 
;:~-----------------------------------------------330HST-----------------------------------------------------

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1~6 LG4695 E5600-03045 
1 LG4696 E5600-03115 
2 LG4697 15221-0337-3 
3 LG4698 15221 ~0349~3 
4 LG4699 15221-9602-2 

5 LG4700 E6301-13581 
6 LG4701 E6301-13561 
7 LG4702 15221-0175-1 
8 LG4703 01123-50816 
9 LG4704 E6300~03453 

10 LG4705 E5600-03315 
11 LG4706 E6300-32831 
12 LG4707 01513-50816 
13 LG4564 02156-50080 
14 LG4565 04512-50080 

15 LG4708 E6301~03147 

DESCRIPTION 

Assembly, Cylinder Head 
Cylinder Head 
. Cap, Sealing 
Cap,! Sealing 
Plug 

Guid~, Inlet Valve 
Guide, Exhaust Valve 
Hook, Engine 
Bolt, i wlWasher 
Bolt,. Cylinder Head 

Gasket, Cylinder Head 
Temperature Switch 
Stud 
Nut 
washer, Spring 

Hot Plug 

QTY. 

330HST 
1 
1 
9 
1 
2 

3 
3 
2 
1 

14 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

3 

C~NDERHEAD ----------__________________ __ 



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
=----------------------- 330HST--------------------------

---------------------- VALVE MECHANISM -------------------



/---.... .. 

~'\ 

LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 

~-----------------------330HST-------------------------

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG4738 
2 LG4739 
3 LG740 
4 LG4741 
5 LG4742 

6 LG4490 
7-16 LG4743 

7 LG4744 
8 LG4745 
9 LG4746 

10 LG4747 
11 LG4748 
12 LG4749 
13 LG4750 
14 LG4751 

15 LG4752 
16 LG4753 
17 LG4754 
18 LG4755 
19 LG4756 

20 LG4757 

VENDOR No. 

E6301-13111 
E6301-13121 
15521-1324-2 
E5500-13332 
E5500-13362 

E6301-13151 
E5800-14001 
E5800-14051 
E5800-14261 
E6301-14331 

E6301-14351 
E6301-14431 
E6301-14311 
04612-00191 
E6301-14111 

15021-1424-1 
E5500-14232 
E6301-91501 
02176-50100 
04512-50100 

04012-50100 

DESCRJPTlON 

Valve, Inlet 
Valve, Exhaust 
Spring, Valve 
Retainer, Valve Spring 
Cotter, Valve Spring 

Seal, Valve Stem 
RockerArm Shaft Assembly 
Shaft Assembly, Rocker Arm 
Shaft, Rocker 
Cap; Sealing 

Bracket, Rocker Arm 
Washer, Plain 
Spri\lg, Rocker Arm 
Circlip 
Rocker Arm 

Nut,Adjusting 
Screw, Adjusting 
Stud, Rocker Arm 
Nut 
Washer, Spring 

Washer, Plate 

QTY. 

330HST 
3 
3 
6 
6 

12 

6 
1 
1 
1 
2 

3 
2 
2 
2 
6 

6 
6 
3 
3 
3 

3 

--------------VALVE:MECHANISM--------------



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
330 HST -------...,;------

ROCKER COVER AND CAMSHAFT 



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
,"~"'" 330HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 
I 

1-7 LG4758 E5800-14502 Cover Assembly, Rocker 1 
1 LG4759 E5800-14512 Cover, Cylinder 1 
2 LG4760 15221-3314-2 Plug,: Oil Filter 1 
3 LG4761 04811-50300 a-Ring 1 
4 LG4762 15521-0514-1 Plate Element 1 1 

5 LG4763 15521-0537-1 Oil Shield, Breather 1 
6 LG4764 15521-9331-1 Screw WlWasher 2 
7 LG4765 E5205-o5552 Joint, Breather Pipe 1 
8 LG4766 15521-0551-1 Pipe,1 Breather 1 
9 LG4767 15341-0559-1 Clamp, Pipe 1 

10 LG4768 15521-1452-2 Gasket, Head Cover 1 
11 LG4769 E6301-92331 Nut, Cap 3 
12 LG4770 E6301-3361 Gasket 3 
13 LG4771 E5500-15553 Tappet 6 
14 LG4773 E6300-15113 Push Rod 6 

15-19 LG4774 E5800-160 14 Camshaft Assembly 1 
15 LG4775 E5800-16154 Camshaft 1 
16 LG4776 06350-00607 Plug 2 
17 LG4777 15521-1651-1 Gea~, Camshaft 1 
18 LG4778 05712-00720 Key 1 

19 LG4779 E5500-16272 Stopper, Camshaft 1 
20 LG4780 01123-50818 Bolt WlWasher 2 
21-22 LG4781 E6300-24012 Gear- Assembly, Idle 1 
21 LG4782 E6300-24212 Idle Gear 1 
22 LG4783 E6300-24281 Bush, Idle Gear 1 

23 LG4784 E6300-24361 Collar 1 1 
24 LG4785 E6300-24371 Collar 2 1 
25 LG4786 E6300-24321 Circlip 1 
26 LG4787 E6300-24251 Shaft, Idle Gear 1 
27 LG4692 01654-50820 Flange Bolt 3 

ROCKER COVER AND CAMSHAFT ------------

.t» 



• LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG4730 E6300-04044 
2 LG4731 E6300-04542 
3 LG4484 E6300-04362 
4 LG4732 E6300-04812 
5 LG4485 E6300-04821 

6 LG4733 01654-50830 
7 LG4469 E5500-04463 
8 LG4734 E6300-04054 
9 LG4735 E6300-04064 

10 LG4736 15291-0456-2 

11 LG4737 15521-9402-1 
12 LG4673 05012-00408 

ENGINE SECTION 3 
330 HST -------------

DESCRIPTION 

Case Main Bearing Assembly 
Bolt1, Bearing Case 
Gasket, Bearing Case 
Cover, Main Bearing Case 
Gasket, Case Cover 

Flange Bolt W/Pin 
Seal, Oil 
Case Main Bearing Assembly 
Case Main Bearing Assembly 
Bolt 2, Bearing Case 

washer 
Pin, Straight 

6 

1 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
6 
1 
1 
1 

16 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
6 

---------------CRANKCASE ----------------



"'~, 

ENGINE SECTION 3 • LongAgribusiness 
~-------------------------330HST---------------------------

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG4687 
2 LG4468 
3 LG4688 
4 LG4689 
5 LG4690 

6 LG4691 
7 LG4692 
8 LG4693 
9 LG4694 

VENDOR No. 

E5900..Q1613 
E5500..Q1622 
01674-51032 
15221-3375-2 
04717-01200 

E6200-32112 
01654-50820 
04811-00160 
E5900-36413 

'" I 
I 

DESCRIPTION 

Oil Pan 
Gasket, Oil Pan 
Flange Bolt 
Drain Plug 
Washer, Seal 

Filter 1, Oil 
Flange Bolt 
O-Ring 
Gauge, Oil 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
1 

20 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

--------------- OIL PAN ---------------



1 

LongAgribusiness 

16 

18
17 

24 

ENGINE SECTION 3 
330 HST -------------

4 

28 

21 

----------- MAIN MOVING PARTS ------------



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
~~'~, 330 IrIST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRlPTlON QTY. 
330HST 

1-2 LG4788 E6301-21015 Piston Assembly 3 
1 LG4789 E6301-21114 Piston 3 
2 LG4790 E6300-21312 Piston Pin 3 
3 LG4492 E6300-21 053 Ring Set, Piston 3 
4 LG4794 E6300-21332 Circlip 6 

5 LG4795 E6300-22015 Rod Assembly, Connecting 3 
6 LG4796 E6300-22113 Connecting Rod 3 
7 LG4797 E6300-21353 Bush, Piston Pin 3 
8 LG4798 E5500-22142 Bolt, Connnectin Rod 6 
9 LG4486 E6300-22312 Metal, Crank Pin 6 

10 LG4799 E5610-23015 Crankshaft Assembly 1 
11 LG4800 E5610-23115 Crankshaft 1 
12 LG4801 07715-00401 Ball 3 
13 LG4802 08121-06002 Bearing, Ball 1 
14 LG4803 E6200-24112 Gear, Crankshaft 1 

15 LG4778 05712-00720 Key 1 
16 LG4804 15471-2331-1 Oil Slinger 1 
17 LG4805 04811-10300 O-Ring 1 

,-, 18 LG4806 19202-2325-1 Collar, Crankshaft 1 
19 LG4807 15221-2336-1 Nut, Crankshaft 1 

20 LG4478 E6200-23472 Metal 1, Crankshaft 1 
21 LG4479 E6200-23482 Metal 2, Crankshaft 6 
22 LG4499 15521-2353-1 Metal, Side 1 
23 LG4501 19202-2354-1 Metal, Side 2 2 
24 LG4470 E5500-11302 Seal, Oil 1 

25 LG4808 15221-+2338-1 Washer, Crankshaft 1 
26 LG4809 E5615-25012 Flywheel Assembly 1 
27 LG4811 15221-6382-4 Gear, Ring 1 
28 LG4812 E5500-25164 Bolt,; Flywheel 6 

-----------------------------MAWMOWNGPARTS -------------------------------



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
330 HST ------------

14 

... ;;;::------------cCRANKCASE ASSEMBLY-------------

.". 



/-----

/'--'-.,\ 

ENGINE SECTION 3 • LongAgribusiness 
~-------------------------330HST---------------------------

ITEM LONG No. 

1-13 LG4665 
1 LG4666 
2 LG4667 
3 LG4668 
4 LG4669 

5 LG4670 
6 LG4671 
7 LG4672 
8 LG4673 
9 LG4674 

10 LG4675 
11 LG4676 
12 LG4677 
13 LG4678 
14 LG4679 

15 LG4680 
16 LG4681 
17 LG4472 
18 LG4686 

VENDOR No. 

E5600-01018 
E5600-01117 
15521-9602-2 
15521-9603-2 
06311-75018 

06311-75045 
15221-0338-3 
15221-0339-2 
05012-00408 
05012-00609 

05012-00612 
05012-01018 
15221-3365-1 
E5500-73342 
15221-3361-1 

15021-3366-1 
E6301-33812 
E5500-39013 
E6300-35692 

DESCRIPTION 

Block Assembly, Cylinder 
Cylinder Block 
Plug 
Plug. 
Plug 

Plug 
Cap Sealing 
Cap, Sealing 
Pin, Straight 
Pin, Straight 

Pin, Straight 
Pin, Straight 
Pin, Pipe 
Pipe· 
Plug 

Gasket 
Pin, pipe 
Oil Pressure Switch 
Guide, Oil Gauge 

QTY. 

330HST 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 

1 
5 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

--------------CRANKCASE ASSEMBLy--------------



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 

9 

330 HST ------------

"' .lj. ••• -~. JJ 
-"" I 

".; v . 

\. . ... " .-. ' .... 

..;;;;;;;:---------- TIMING GEAR CASE eu-



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
/~'\ 330HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 
1-7 LG4709 E6313-04012 Assembly, Gear Case 1 

1 LG471 0 E6313-04112 Case,: Gear 1 
2 LG4668 15521-9603-2 Plug 2 
3 LG4711 04811-00150 O-Ring 2 
4 LG4712 04811-00200 O-Ring 1 

5 LG4713 04811-00360 O-Ring 1 
6 LG4714 15221-5628-2 Pin, Start Spring 1 
7 LG4675 05012-00612 Pin, Straight 2 
8 LG4715 E6300-04134 Gasket, Gear Case 1 
9 LG4716 01123-50860 Bolt WlWasher 2 

10 LG4717 01123-50870 Bolt WlWasher 5 
11 LG4718 01123-50880 Bolt WlWasher ~ 
12 LG4719 01123-50885 Bolt WlWasher 3 
13 LG4720 01123-50895 Bolt WlWasher 2 
14 LG4721 15221-3229-1 Pipe, . Joint 1 

15 LG4722 04011-50180 Washer, Plain 1 
16 LG4723 15241-6395-2 Spring 1 
17 LG4724 E5500-36932 Seat, Valve 1 
18 LG4725 07715-03213 Ball 1 
19 LG4726 15521-7332-1 Flange, Water Return 1 

20 LG4727 15521-7333-1 Gasket 1 
21 LG4609 01023-50620 Bolt WlWasher 3 
22 LG4466 E5205-58812 Assembly, Hour Meter 1 
23 LG4728 15221-8813-1 Gasket 1 
24 LG4729 15221-8821-1 Stud 4 

25 LG4571 02056-50060 Nut' 4 
26 LG4572 04512-50060 Was\'ler, Spring 4 

TIMING GEAR CASE *,,,. 



• LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG4865 E5800-11765 
2 LG4475 55800-11821 
3 LG4562 01123-50822 
4 LG4866 E5900-12312 
5 LG491 0 E6520-12351 

6 LG4563 01513-50822 
7 LG4868 02751-50080 

ENGINE SECTION 3 
330 HST -------------

DESCRIPTION 

Manifold, Inlet 
Gasket, Inlet Manifold 
Bolt WlWasher 
Manifold, Exhaust 
Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 

stud 
Nut, Flange 

4 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
1 
5 
1 
1 

6 
6 

7 

------------ INLET & EXHAUST MANIFOLD -------------."., 



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 



dlLongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 

390 HST -------------

Q I 

8- 5 

a® 
@) 

~-7 

,~ 9 

~_10 

8 

------------ CYLINDER HEAD ------------



/''''~-~' 

LongJ\gribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
==~-----------------------------------------390HST------------------------------------------

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1-6 LG2531 31A01-51040 
1 LG2523 MDOO0245 
2 LG2524 MF665538 
3 LG2525 31A01-02500 
4 LG2526 31A01-02600 

5 LG2532 31A03-01500 
6 LG2528 MS661140 
7 LG2521 31A01-11100 
8 LG2529 31A01-33300 
9 LG2530 MM408470 

10 LG1827 F1805-10020 

DESCRIPTION 

Head Assembly, Cylinder 
Cap, Sealing 
Cap, Sealing 
Guide, Exhaust Valve 
Guide, Inlet Valve 

Jet, Combustion 
Plug, Taper 
Bolt, Cylinder Head 
Gasket, Cylinder Head 
Hanger, Engine 

Bolt, WlWasher 

QTY. 

390HST 
1 
1 
7 
4 
4 

4 
1 

14 
1 
2 

2 

-------------- CYLINDER HEAD --------------



• LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 

4--@ 
6--~ 

3-1 
2----1 

390HST ------------

3 

>---1 

20 

------------------------VAL~MECHAN~M-------------------------



LongAgribusiness ".--. 
ENGINE SECTION 3 

390HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
390HST 

1 LG2533 31 A04-301 00 Valve, Inlet 4 
2 LG2534 31 A04-20200 Valve, Exhaust 4 
3 LG2535 31A04-01301 
4 LG2536 MM433306 

Spring, Valve 8 
Retainer, Valve Stem 8 

5 LG2537 MD016483 Valve, Lock 16 

6 LG2538 MD115472 Seal, Valve Stem 8 
7 LG2539 31 A04-00700 Cap, Valve 1 
8 LG2540 31 A04-30042 Rocker & Shaft Assembly 1 
9 LG2541 F1 035-0501 0 Bolt 1 

10 LG2542 MF522010 Ring, Snap 2 

11 LG2543 31A04-11 023 Rocker Assembly 8 
12 LG2544 F2325-08000 Nut, Jam 8 
13 LG1663 32A04-02400 Screw, Rocker 8 
14 LG2545 31A04-21010 Shaft Assembly, Rocker 1 
15 LG2546 MD021204 Cap, Sealing 2 

16 LG2547 31 A04-341 00 Bracket, Rocker Shaft 1 
17 LG2548 31 A04-34300 Bracket, Rocker Shaft 3 
18 LG2549 32C04-04500 Spring, Rocker 3 

/-, 19 LG2550 32C04-06100 Bolt, Rocker Bracket 4 
20 LG2551 31A65-11200 Shaft, Fuel Injection Pump 1 

21 LG2552 MD703856 Bearing, Radial Ball 1 
22 LG2553 MDOO0425 Washer 1 
23 LG2554 MF476018 Key, Sunk 1 
24 LG1818 F1805-08016 Bolt, WlWasher 1 

-------------- VALVE MECHANISM --------------



ITEM 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

LongAgribusiness 

LONG No. 

LG2555 
LG2556 
LG2557 
LG1821 
LG2558 

LG2559 
LG2560 
LG1647 
LG1818 
LG2561 

LG2562 
LG2563 

VENDOR No. 

31A01-20031 
31 A04-33202 
MS470059 
F1805-08040 
MD008784 

31 AOS-0020 1 
MF476215 
30405-31402 
F1805-08016 
MM402737 

31A05-01300 
MM400380 

-Forward 

ENGINE SECTION 3 
390 HST -------------

DESCRIPTION 

Cover Assembly, Rocker 
Gasket, Rocker Cover 
Clip 
Bolt, WlWasher . 
Cap, Oil. Filter 

Camshaft 
Key, Woodruff 
Plate, Thrust 
Bolt, WlWasher 
Tappet 

Rod, Push 
Breather, Pipe 

5 

1 

.Forward .f 
Inlet Manifold 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
1 
1 
5 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
8 

8 
1 

----------- ROCKER COVER AND CAMSHAFT ------------



''---'', 

ENGINE SECTION 3 d1LongAgribusiness 
==~-----------------------390HST---------------------------

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG2585 31A07-11601 
2 LG2586 31A07-11701 
3 LG2587 31 A07-02300 
4 LG1810 F1035-08020 
5 LG2588 MDOO0269 

6 LG2589 MM437313 
LG2590 MM437884 
LG2591 MM437885 
LG2592 MM437886 

7 LG2593 31 A07-04500 

8 LG2594 31 A07-02401 
9 LG2595 MM408245 

10 LG2596 31A08-04101 

7 
9 

J 
~r 
10 

DESCRIPTION 

Case, Oil Seal 
Gasket, Oil Seal Case 
Seal, Oil 
Bolt 
Plug, Taper 

Metal Set - (Std.) 
Metal ,Set - (.25) 
Metal Set - (.50) 
Metal .Set - (.75) 
Plate,: Rear 

Gasket, Rear 
Pin, Knock 
Bolt, Flange 

QTY. 
390HST 

1 
1 
1 
5 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

10 

-------------- CRANKCASE ---------------



LongAgribusi'ness ENGINE SECTION 3 
390 HST -------------

20-

Forward~ 

23 

1 

2 

4 

------------CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY -----------



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
390HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

390HST 
1-23 LG2564 31A07-42010 Block Assembly, Cylinder 1 

2 LG2565 04826-22000 Cap, Sealing 3 
3 LG1549 04826-23500 Cap, ~ealing 3 
4 LG2566 31A07-00800 Bolt, Bearing Cap 10 
5 LG2567 31 A07-03100 Bush, Camshaft 1 

6 LG2568 MM430613 Guide, Oil Level 1 
7 LG2569 MF665532 Cap, Sealing 1 
8 LG2570 MF665533 Cap, Sealing 1 
9 LG2528 MS661140 Plug, Taper 1 

10 LG2571 MS471104 Bushing, Knock 4 

11 LG2572 MS471105 Bushing, Knock 2 
12 LG2573 MS471110 Bushing, Knock 1 
13 LG2574 MS5665511 Expansion Plug 1 
14 LG2575 MF4724 Pin, Dowel 1 
15 LG2576 MM409645 Pin, Dowel 2 

16 LG2577 31A23-00051 Shaft Assembly, Idler 1 
17 LG2578 F8000-08000 Ball, Steel 1 
18 LG2579 31A07-12200 Seal, .Side 4 

-..... ,----~", 19 LG2580 30L08-00700 Shaft, Oil Filter 1 
20 LG2581 F2846-05000 Pin, Dowel 1 

21 LG2582 MD024256 Plug, Taper 1 
22 LG2583 31 A07-02500 Stud 2 
23 LG2584 F1035-12025 Bolt. 4 

------------- CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY -------------



• LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG2639 
2 LG2640 
3 LG2641 
4 LG2642 
5 LG2643 

VENDOR No. 

31A23-01404 
31A23-10101 
31A23-01023 
31A23-01502 
MD712517 

ENGINE SECTION 3 

2 

390HST ------------

DESCRIPTION 

Gear •. Camshaft 
Gear, • Injection Pump 
Gear Assembly, Idler 
Gear •. Press Oil Pump 
Bearing, Rear 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

--------------- TIMING GEAR---------------

41:D 



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 

ITEM LONG No. 

1-3 LG261 0 
2 LG2611 
3 LG2612 
4 LG1811 
5 LG1835 

6 LG4055 

VENDOR No. 

31 A 13-02020 
MF660065 
MF665004 
F 1035-08040 
F2515-08000 

31A13-04101 

Forward 

~ 

390 fiST ------------­

DESCRIPTION 

Pan Assembly, Oil 
Gasket, Oil Drain 
Plug, Drain 
Bolt 
Washer, Spring 

Bolt, WlWasher 

OIL PAN 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

16 



LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECT/ON 3 

~-------------------------390HST---------------------------

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG2597 31A11-02100 
2 LG2598 31A07-11301 
3 LG1818 F1805-08016 
4 LG2599 31A11-00800 
5 LG2600 31A11-11101 

6 LG2601 F1035-08045 
7 LG2602 MD008762 
8 LG2603 31A11-05101 
9 LG2604 31A11-05201 

10 LG2605 MM401-20601 

11 LG2606 F1805-08030 
12 LG2607 MF401936 
13 LG2608 MS401335 
14 LG2609 MF401935 

3 

.~ 

7 
10 

1 

4 

DESCRIPTION 

Plate, Front 
Gasket, Front Plate 
Bolt, WlWasher 
Case, Gear PTO 
Gasket, Rear 

Bolt 
Seal, Oil 
Housing, Gear 
Gasket, Housing 
Gasket, W/O Pump Cover 

Bolt, WlWasher 
stud (M8x25) 
stud (M8x45) 
stud (M8x22) 

5 

9 8 

QTY. 

390HST 
1 

14 

10 

1 
5 
1 
1 

8 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 

--------------TIMING GEAR CASE---------------



/-, 

LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
~~-----------------------390HST---------------------------

ITEM 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

LONG No. VENDOR No. 

lG2644 31A30-20010 
lG2645 31A30-10902 
lG2646 31 A30-00300 
lG2647 31A30-00801 
lG2648 F 1805-08035 

lG1819 F1805-08020 
lG2649 31A32-00402 
lG2650 31A32-01200 
lG2607 MF401936 
lG1810 F1035-0820 

lG2651 F 1 035-08055 
lG2652 31A32-02100 

D-9 
10_~ 

12----f:' 

~-
11 

7 

DESCRIPTION 

Cover Assembly, Inlet 
Gasket, Inlet Cover 
Pipe, Inlet 
Gasket, Inlet Pipe 
Bolt, WlWasher 

Bolt, WlWasher 
Manifqld Assembly, Exhaust 
Gasket, Exhaust 
Stud (M8x25) 
Bolt 

Bolt 
Clamp 

2 

1 

I'~ 
3 1 

6 

QTY. 

390HST 
1 
1 
1 
1 
8 

2 
1 
1 
4 
6 

2 
1 

INLET & EXHAUST MANIFOLD -----------

4l=lf· 



,.LongAgribusiness ENGINE SECTION 3 
390HST -----------

4 

, 5 
1-3 

b 
7-L. 

8 ~9 

6,--

16 

17 ~ 

~ 
11 

20 

18 
,~--19 

MAIN MOVING PARTS ----------



/---", 

LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG2613 
2 LG2614 
3 LG2615 
4 LG2616 

LG2617 

LG2618 
5 LG2619 
6 LG2621 
7 LG2622 
8 LG2623 

9 LG2624 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

LG2625 
LG2626 
LG2627 
LG2629 

LG2560 
LG2630 
500215 
LG2632 
LG2633 

LG2634 
LG2635 
LG2636 
LG2637 
LG2638 

VENDOR No. 

31A17-11100 
31A17-11200 
31A17-11300 
MM433921 
MM433922 

MM433923 
31A17-10600 
MD006704 
MD021105 
31A19-01021 

MM437305 
30A 19-'00010 
30A 19-00020 
30A 19.;00030 
31 A20-00200 

MF476215 
MF450010 
MF450410 
MF430126 
31A20-22100 

MD952231 
MD002613 
31A21-01070 
MD024812 
31 A23-'01302 

ENGINE SECTION 3 
390HST 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 
390HST 

Piston - (Std.) 4 
Piston.; (.25) 4 
Piston - (.50) 4 
Ring Set, Piston - (Std) 4 
Ring Set, Piston - (.25) 4 

Ring Set, Piston - (.50) 4 
Pin, Piston 4 
Nut, Connecting Rod 8 
Bolt, Connecting Rod 8 
Rod Assembly, Connecting 4 

Metal Set, Connecting Rod - (Std.) 4 
Metal Set, Connecting Rod - (.25) 4 
Metal Set, Connecting Rod - (.50) 4 
Metal Set, Connecting Rod - (.75) 4 
Crankshaft 1 

Key, Woodruff 2 
washer, Plain 1 
washer, Spring (M18) 1 
Nut (M18-1.5) 1 
Pulley, Crankshaft 1 

Bolt, Drive Plate 4 
Bearing, Ball 1 
Flywheel Sub Assembly 1 
Gear,Ring 1 
Gear, Crankshaft 1 

--------------MAIN MOVING PARTS--------------



NOTES 



330 HSTI390 HST 

OIL SYSTEM 

_____ flLongAgribusiness -----
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



LongAgribusiness 
ITEM LONG No. 

1-3 
2 
3 

LG2653 
LG2654 
LG2655 

VENDOR No. 

31A35-30010 
31A35-02300 
F1035-08022 

3 

OIL SYSTEM SECTION 4 

390HST 
DESCRIPTION 

Pump Assy, Oil 
Packing, Body 
Bolt 

QTY. 
390HST 

1 
1 
3 

Note: The shaft, inner rotor and gear which are force fitted to each other are not to be sup­
plied individually. 

-----------------------------O~PUMP-----------------------------



• Longt\gribusiness OIL SYSTEM SECTION 4 

390HST 
ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

390HST 

1 LG2656 31 A35-05050 strainer Assy 1 
2 LG2657 MF430729 Nut, Jam 1 
3 LG2658 MF660036 Gasket 1 
4 LG1679 32A36-05011 Valve Assy, Relief 1 
5 LG1585 F4202-22000 Gasket 1 

6 LG2659 MD134953 Filter Assy, Oil 1 
7 LG2660 31A42-10100 Gauge, Oil Level 1 
8 LG2661 MM430598 Driven Unit, Meter 1 
9 LG2662 MD701788 a-Ring. 1 

10 LG2663 MF472535 Pin, Spring 1 

11 LG2664 MF520012 a-Ring 1 
12 LG2665 MM407171 Gear 1 
13 LG2666 MM430419 Sleeve 1 
14 LG2667 MD0701789 Plate 1 
15 LG2668 F1805-06012 Bolt, WlWasher 1 

.~ .. 

8 

--------------- OIL SYSTEM --------------



NOTES 



330 HSTI390 HST 

FUEL SYSTEM 

330, HST 
5A-1 - 5A-13 

390. HST 
58-1 - 58-13 

____ f!JLongAgribusiness ___ _ 
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
330HSt /~ 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 

1 LG4824 E6300-53002 Injector Nozzle Assembly 3 
2 LG4488 E6300-53651 Seal 3 
3 LG4825 E6300-53621 Gasket 3 
4 LG4826 E561 0-53714 Injection Pipe 1 1 
5 LG4827 E561 0-53723 Injection Pipe 2 1 

6 LG4828 E5611-53733 Injection Pipe 3 1 
7 LG4829 15121-5385-2 Pipe Clamp 1 2 
8 LG4830 T4815-67371 Pipe Clamp 2 2 
9 LG4831 03024-50520 Screw W/Washer 2 

10 LG4493 E6301-65512 Glow Plug 3 

11 LG4832 E5800-65562 Cord, Glow Plug 1 
12 LG4476 E5800-42501 
13 LG4833 09661-40300 

Overflow Pipe Assembly 1 
Hose, Fuel 1 

14 LG4834 14971-4275-1 Pipe Clamp 2 

,,/ 

,/ .. /~ 

.. / 

--------~----INJECTOR NOZZLES & LINES ------------



/~ 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 II LongAgribusiness 
~-------------------------330HST---------------------------

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG2070 
2 LG2042 
3 LG4213 
4 LG2072 
5 LG1891 

6 LG1870 
7 LG2075 
8 N630070-S8 
9 LG1894 

10 N630068-S8 

11 N620013-S8 
12 LG3297 
13 LG4030 
14 905146 

VENDOR No. 

A1100052 
A071 0037 
A1100076 
A1100054 
A1970286 

S443060013 
A1100058 

S373120023 

A1100059 
S365051613 

1 

DESCRIPTION 

Lever Engine, Accelerator 
Grip 
Arm, Engine Control 
Wire, Accelerator Lever 
washer, Plastic 

Pin, Hair 
Plate, Friction 
washer, Plain 
Spring, Plate 
washer, Plain 

Nut, Hex (M8-1.25) 
Rod, EIG Control 
Washer 
Push Pull Cable Clamp 

7 __ -.1 .•. 'Q7 .. :J 

8,-_--" 

QTY. 

330HST 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

----------------------------------HANDTHROn1E------------------------------



LongAgribusiness 

6 

3 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
330 HST ------------

15 

16 
17 

------~--FUEL CAMSHAFT & INJECTION PUMP ---------



...-~~, 

flLongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
330HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 
1-11 LG4544 E5800-16027 Camshaft Assembly, Fuel 1 

1 LG4545 E5800-16178 Camshaft, Fuel 1 
2 LG4546 08153-06205 Ball, Bearing 1 
3 LG4547 E6300-51151 Gear, Injection Pump 1 
4 LG4548 05712-00525 Key 1 

5 LG4549 04612-00240 Circlip 1 
6 LG4550 E6300-55451 Sleeve, Governor 1 
7 LG4551 15221-5547-1 Cirdip, Sleeve 1 
8 LG4552 15221-5569-2 Case,Governor Ball 1 
9 LG4553 07715-03205 Ball 39 

10 LG4554 15221-5574-1 Circlip, Ball Case 1 
11 LG4555 07715-00403 Ball 7 
12 LG4556 08240-00001 Ball Bearing 1 
13 LG4557 15221-1632-1 Stop, Fuel Camshaft 1 
14 LG4558 01123-50814 Bolt WlWasher 2 

15 LG4559 E5800-51011 Injection Pump Assembly 1 
16 LG4560 E5500-52112 Shim, Injection Pump AIR 
17 LG4561 E5500-52122 Shim, Injection Pump AIR 

/"---", 18 LG4562 01123-50822 Bolt, WlWasher 2 
19 LG4563 01513-50822 Stud 2 

20 LG4564 02156-50080 Nut 2 
21 LG4565 04512-50080 washer, Spring 2 
22 LG4566 84612-6050-0 Assembly Cock, Jet Start 1 
23 LG4567 14111-4241-4 Joint, Fuel Pipe 1 
24 LG4568 15381-5203-0 Fuel Pump Assembly 1 

25 LG4569 15241-5214-1 Gasket, Fuel Pump 1 
26 LG4570 01513-50616 Stud 2 
27 LG4571 02056-50060 Nut 2 
28 LG4572 04512-50060 
29 LG4573 15471-4211-1 

washer, Spring 2 
Hose, Fuel 1 

30 LG4574 14301-4275-3 Clip 2 

----------- FUEL CAMSHAFT & INJECTION PUMP -----------

-fiD 



LonaAl'fr"b _~ __ ~6n9~~I~u~s~in~e~s~s~~ FUEL SyS ECTION 5 
HST ---==~~~~. 

GOVERN OR- GROUP 1 -----



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
,"'----"'., 330HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 
1 LG4575 15601-5602-1 Lever Assembly, Governor 1 

2-13 LG4576 E6300-56052 Lever Assembly, Fork 1 
2 LG4577 E6300-56041 Lever Assembly, Fork 1 1 
3 LG4578 E6300-56121 Lever, Fork 1 1 
4 LG4579 15021-5616-4 Pin, Fork Lever 2 

5 LG4580 15411-5417-1 Pin, Fuel Restriction 1 
6 LG4581 E6300-54231 Spring 1 
7 LG4582 15601-5443-1 Set Screw 1 
8 LG4583 15221-5615-1 Shaft, Fork Lever 1 
9 LG4584 E6300-56131 Lever, Fork 2 1 

10 LG4585 15021-5624-3 Bolt 1 
11 LG4586 04512-50060 Washer, Spring 2 
12 LG4587 15221-5623-5 Holder, Fork Lever 1 
13 LG4588 15221-6641-1 Bolt 1 
14 LG4589 01123-50832 Bolt 2 

15 LG4590 01023-50628 Bolt 1 
16 LG4591 0412-50080 Washer, Plain 2 
17 LG4592 04012-50060 Washer, Plain 1 
18 LG4593 E6300-56481 Spring, Start 1 
19 LG4594 E6300-56414 Spring, Governor 1 1 

20 LG4595 E6313-56421 Spring, Governor 2 1 

------------------------------------------GOVERNOR-GROUp1---------------------------



,.LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
330HST ------------

8 

~_12 

----------GovERNOR - GROUP 2-----------



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
~ 330HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 

1 LG4596 15601-5412-1 Bolt, Adjusting 1 
2 LG4597 15601-9201-1 Nut 1 
3 LG4598 15601-9665-1 Gasket 2 
4 LG4599 15601-5422-1 Nut. Cap 1 
5 LG4600 15601-5442-2 Cap 1 

6 LG4601 E5500-57151 Lever, Speed Control 1 
7 LG4602 05712-00408 Key 1 
8 LG4603 04811-00120 O-Ring 1 
9 LG4604 04013-50080 Washer. Plain 1 

10 LG4605 02112-50080 Nut 2 

11 LG4606 17011-5738-3 Plate. Friction 1 
12 LG4607 15521-5711-3 Plate, Speed Control 1 
13 LG4608 15221-5721-1 Gasket, Control Plate 1 
14 LG4609 01023-50620 Bolt, WlWasher 2 
15 LG461 0 01518-50622 Stud 2 

16 LG4611 02056-50062 Nut 4 
17 LG4572 04512-50060 Washer, Spring 2 
18 LG4613 15108-5728-4 Stopper 2 

/-,.-----"', 19 LG4615 07811-11210 Wire 1 

20 LG4616 07918-00001 Lead, Sealing 1 
21 LG4617 E5900-72732 Clamp, Pipe 1 

------------- GOVERNOR!- GROUP 2 --------------



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
==--------------------- 330HST------------------------ ~ .. 

15 

--------------- GOVERNOR- GROUP 3---------------



,~-~ 

~~ .... ~~ 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 • LongAgribusiness 
~-------------------------330HST---------------------------------

ITEN! LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG4618 E6200-54092 
2 LG4619 E6200-54102 
3 LG4620 E6200-54252 
4 LG4621 15521-5426-1 
5 LG4622 15471-9201-1 

6 LG4623 04811-00060 
7 LG4624 15521-5427-1 

8-13 LG4525 15471-5770-2 
8 LG4626 15471-5613-2 
9 LG4627 E6300-577 41 

10 LG4628 15471-5798-1 
11 LG4629 15471-5792-1 
12 LG4630 E6200-57731 
13 LG4631 05411-00420 
14 LG4632 15221-5166-1 

15 LG4633 01023-50618 
16 LG4334 01023-50622 
17 LG4635 E5205-57482 

DESCRIPTION 

Idle Adjustment Assembly 
Bolt Assembly, Adjusting 
Bolt, Adjusting 
Spring 
Nut 

O-Ring 
Cap 
Lever Assembly, Engine Stop 
Cover,lnjection Pump 
Shaft, Lever 

Seal, Oil 
Spring 
Lever, Engine Stop 
Pin, Spring 
Gasket 

Bolt, WlWasher 
Bolt, WlWasher 
Wire Holder 

QTY. 
330HST 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

. 1 
1 
1 

3 
1 
1 

------------- GOVERNOR- GROUP 3 --------------



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
330 HST -------------

---------- FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (PLASTIC) ----------

"WI· 



• LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECT/ON 5 

330HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DEScRIPnoN QTY. 
330HST 

1 LG4206 A1 0401 04 Hose, Fuel 1 
2 LG4541 A1040097 Hose, Fuel Return 1 
3 LG3511 A1040127 Cock, Fuel Tank 1 
4 LG4207 A1040205 Hose, Fuel Filter 1 

5-16 LG3953 A1040139 Fuel Tank Assembly (Plastic) 1 

5 LG2496 S361 050013 Washer, Spring 5 
6 LG1506 A1040052 strainer, Fuel Tank 1 
7 LG3628 A1040085 Tank, Fuel (Plastic) 1 
8 LG3625 A1040086 Band, Fuel Tank (Plastic) 1 
9 LG3629 A1040088 Sponge 1 

10 LG3630 A1040089 Sponge (RH) 1 
11 LG3631 A1040090 Sponge 2 
12 LG3632 A1040093 Sponge (LH) 1 
13 LG3612 A1040111 Cap Assembly, Fuel (Plastic) 1 
14 LG3633 A1040133 Sponge 2 

15 LG1263 A1750176 Guage, Fuel 1 
16 LG4192 S222501011 Screw (M5xO.8x10) 5 
17 LG4205 A1970310 Clamp, Hose 12 
18 N620013-S8 
19 N630173-S8 

Nut, l1ex (M8-1.25) 2 
Washer, Spring 2 

20 LG3636 S365082013 Washer, Plain 3 
21 905481 Cap, Fuel Tank Bolt 2 
22 60321000 Hose, Filter (12" LG) 1 
23 LG4209 A1040207 Hose, Fuel 2 
24 LG421 0 A5001561 Nipple 1 

25 LG4211 A1040208 
26 LG4212 A1040209 

Fuel Filter Assembly 1 
Fuel Filter Element 1 

------------ FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (PLASTIC) ------------



• LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG4211 
2 LG4212 
3 906071 
4 304682S8 
5 44724S8 

6 9-92202 

VENDOR No. 

A1040208 
A1040209 

2 __ --1 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
330 HST ------------­

DESCRIPTION 

Fuel Filter Assembly 
Element, Fuel Filter 
Bracket, Fuel Filter 
Bolt, Hex (5/16-18x1) 
Washer, Flat (5/16) 

QTY. 

330HST 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Nut, Elastic Stop (5/16-18) 2 

~----3 

~-----4 

r,.-r. .. "T----- 5 

f 
I 

~6 

------------- FUEL FILTER ASSEMBLY -------------



INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECT/ON 5 
~--------- 390HST -----------

10 8 6 7 
r [ 5 

4~·~ • 
18 13~'· 
~. \' .. ~ 17 

1WhV" 115 

~ .... ~ 18 

18 ~16 
Ll--19 
o 
lSi .. 18 

FUEL SYSTEM 



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 

390HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
390HST 

1 LG2692 MD070717 Gasket, Holder 4 
2 LG2693 MD068355 Gasket, Fuel Return 4 
3 LG2694 MD068353 Nut 4 
4 LG2695 31A61-04100 Pipe, Injection No.1 1 
5 LG2696 31 A31-04200 Pipe, Injection No.2 1 

6 LG2697 31A61-04300 Pipe, Injection No.3 1 
7 LG2698 31A61-04400 Pipe, Injection NO.4 1 
8 LG1561 MM430703 Clamp (A) 3 
9 LG1562 MM430614 Clamp (B) 3 

10 LG1829 F1825-06025 Bolt, WlWasher 3 

11 LG2699 31A61-12600 Pipe, Fuel Leak Off 1 
12 LG3135 MM500100 Screw, Hollow 1 
13 LG2701 MM400886 Joint 1 
14 LG2702 MM430130 Hose,Fuel 1 
15 LG2703 MS602063 Hose, Fuel 1 

16 LG2704 MS604043 Hose,.Fuel 1 
17 LG2705 MS660163 Clip 4 
18 LG2706 MS660169 Clip 4 

/~"" 19 LG2707 31A61-01200 Hose,. Rubber 6 
20 LG2708 MM409036 Shim (0.7) 1 

LG2709 MM409037 Shim (0.8) 1 
LG2710 MM409038 Shim (0.9) 1 
LG2711 MM409039 Shim (1.0) 1 

MM409031 Shim ,(0.2) 1 
F1035-08020 Bolt 6 

LG2712 
21 LG1810 

22 LG2713 MK661-14000 Washer, Seal 2 
23 LG2714 MM437140 Color, Union 1 
24 LG2715 MM436739 Pump Assembly, Fuel 1 
25 LG2716 F1805-06025 Bolt, WlWasher 2 
26 LG2717 MD107589 Washer 2 

27 LG2719 MS602035 Hose, Fuel 2 
28 LG2720 31A61-01300 Hose, Rubber 1 
29 LG1621 MM435-94101 Nozzle & Holder Assembly 4 

FUEL SYSTEM 



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
390 HST -------------

1----1 

® 2 

@--5 

t---- 7 

----------- NOZZLE & NOZZLE HOLDER -----------



LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. 

1-7 LG1621 
1 LG31 05 
2 LG3107 

LG3108 
LG3109 

LG3110 
LG3111 
LG3112 
LG3113 
LG3114 

LG3115 
LG3116 

3 LG3106 
4 LG2981 
5 LG2984 

6 LG3057 
7 LG2983 

VENDOR No. 

MM435-94101 
MM514048 
MD603490 
MD603491 
MD603492 

MD603493 
MD603494 
MD603495 
MD603496 
MD603497 

MD603498 
MD603499 
MM514047 
09312-10380 
MM501841 

MD603660 
MM514380 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 

390HST 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 
390HST 

Nozzle·& Holder Assembly 4 
Body Sub Assembly 4 
Washer (1.25) AR 
Washer (1.3) AR 
Washer (1.35) AR 

Washer (1.4) AR 
Washer (1.45) AR 
Washer (1.5) AR 
Washer (1.55) AR 
Washer (1.6) AR 

Washer (1.65) AR 
Washer (1.7) AR 
Spring, Pressure 4 
Pin, Pressure 4 
Piece, Distance 4 

Nozzle Assembly 4 
Nut, Nozzle Retaining 4 

-------------NozzLE & NOZZLE HOLDER -------------



FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 • LongAgribusiness 
~~------------------- 390HST-----------------------

18~. 
~. 

19 

b 
1 

,');-- 11 

·~·12 
<Q> 

~10 f 

-------------INJECnON PUMP -------------------



-,,---,~, 

LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 

==~-----------------------390HST---------------------------

ITEM LONG No. 

1-22 LG3089 
1 LG3117 
2 LG3118 
3 LG3119 
4 LG3120 

5 LG3139 
6 LG3122 
7 LG3123 
8 LG3124 
9 LG3125 

10 LG3126 
11 LG3127 
12 LG3128 
13 LG3129 
14 LG3130 

15 LG3131 
16 LG3132 
17 LG3133 
18 LG3134 
19 LG3135 

20 LG3136 

VENDOR No. 

31A65-21 040 
47X01-04200 
MM501507 
MM501385 
MM5011856 

47X01-07700 
47X01-04400 
MM500229 
MM501098 
MM500360 

MM500230 
MM501255 
MM500316 
MM500438 
MM500231 

MM500232 
MM514109 
MM514195 
MM501152 
MM500100 

MM500578 

DESCRIPTION 

Pump Assembly, Fuel Injection 
Housing Sub Assembly 
Holder, Delivery 
Spring, Delivery 
Gasket, Delivery 

Valve Sub Assembly 
Element Sub Assembly 
Sleeve, Control 
Seat, Spring Upper 
Spring, Plunger 

Tappet Sub Assembly 
Rack Assembly, Control 
Seat, Spring Lower 
O-Ring 
Pin, Tappet Guide 

Plate 
Plate, Adjusting 
Bolt, Washer Head 
Screw, Air Bleeder 
Screw, Hollow 

Washer, Plate 

QTY. 

390HST 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

2 
3 
3 
1 
1 

1 

---------------INJECTION PUMP ----------------d:-



• LongAgribusiness 

,,'.:' ·'TI·."· t I',.' r"· ... 1 

I il 
211~jl 

IjI 
j;A}J 

,t;'/ 
r 
21 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
390 HST -------------

.~. """C 13 

I 

10 ~6 

4 

---------- FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (PLASTIC) ----------



~, 

,. LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
390HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

390HST 

1 LG4206 A1040104 Hose, Fuel 1 
2 LG3294 A1040075 Hose, Fuel Return 1 
3 LG3511 A1040127 Cock, Fuel Filter 1 
4 LG4207 A1040205 Hose, Fuel Filter 1 

5-16 LG3953 A1040139 Fuel Tank Assembly (Plastic) 5 

5 LG2496 S361 050013 Washer, Spring 5 
6 LG1506 A1040052 Strainer, Fuel Tank 1 
7 LG3628 A1040085 Tank, Fuel (Plastic) 1 
8 LG3625 A1040086 Band, Fuel Tank (Plastic) 1 
9 LG3629 A1040088 Sponge 1 

10 LG3630 A1040089 Sponge (RH) 1 
11 LG3631 A1040090 Sponge 2 
12 LG3632 A1040093 Sponge (LH) 1 
13 LG3612 A1040111 Cap Assembly, Fuel (Plastic) 1 
14 LG3633 A1040133 Sponge 2 

15 LG1263 A1750176 Guage, Fuel 1 
16 LG4192 S222501011 Screw (M5xO.8x10) 5 
17 LG4205 A1970310 

-,,.---....,, 
18 N620013-S8 

Clamp, Hose 3 
Nut, Hex (1')118-1.25) 3 

19 N630173-S8 Washer, Spring 2 

20 LG3636 S365082013 Washer, Plain 3 
21 905481 Cap, Fuel Tank Bolt 2 

------------FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY (PLASTIC) ------------



• LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
390 HST -------------

13 

1 
. - -15 

2 
3 

4 
5 

8---lI 

9G 
10 

11 

-------------FUEL FILTER -------------



FUEL SYSTEM SECT/ON 5 
~-------------------------390HST---------------------------

DESCRIPTION 

Filter Assembly, Fuel 
Body 
Packing, Valve 
O-Ring, Valve 
Lever 

Washer, Wave 
Plate, Lever 
Screw 
Element 
O-Ring, Filter Cup 

Cup, Filter 
Nut, Ring 
Bracket, Fuel Filter 
Bolt, WlWasher 
Bolt, WlWasher 

Rubber Cap, Air Bleed Pipe 

QTY. 

390HST 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 

-------------------------------FUELF~TER --------------______________ _ 



LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
==----------------- 390HST---------------------

28 

31 

AI I 30 
29 

40 

t 14\ 37 

~I .t? 

.1' 17 34 

~ 19·· 

,- 18· 
fI.-- 2116 .. .. ~ .... : ...... . g-..-. 22 ~-

I 
36 

35 

. .:>-32 
~33 

8 

15 

--------------GOVERNOR --------------



.'~, 

• LongAgribusiness FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 

390HST 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION . QTY. 

390HST 
1-27 LG2771 31A63-09010 Case Assembly, Governor 1 

1 LG2735 F2850-03020 Pin, Ring 1 
2 LG2736 F3150-01010 a-Ring 1 
3 LG2737 K8712630 Pin, Grooved 1 
4 LG2738 MF430004 Nut 2 

5 LG2739 MF430725 Nut, Jam 1 
6 LG2740 MF450405 Washer, Spring 1 
7 LG2741 MM331-31701 Bolt, Speed Set 1 
8 LG2772 MM433673 Spring 1 
9 LG2745 31 A63-00400 lie-Rod 1 

10 LG2746 31 A63·00500 Spring, lie-Rod 1 
11 LG2747 31A63-01400 Spring, Start 1 
12 LG2748 31A63·01800 Cover, Governor 1 
13 LG2749 31A63-02400 Shim, Governor Shaft 1 
14 LG2750 31A63-02600 Shaft, Governor 1 

15 LG2751 31A63-02700 Lever, Governor Spring 1 
16 LG2773 31 A63-04040 Spring Set, Torque 1 
17 LG2774 MDOO0961 Nut 1 

/'"-----''' 18 LG2775 MD019845 Screw, Adjusting 1 
19 LG2776 MM433233 Nut, Special 1 

20 LG2778 MM434542 Case, Torque Spring 1 
21 LG2779 MM435203 Spring, Torque 1 
22 LG2780 31 A63-04200 Stopper, Spring 1 
23 LG2753 31 A63-07900 Bolt, Low Idle Set 1 
24 LG2754 31A63-11301 Lever, Speed Control 1 

25 LG2755 31A63-00071 Lever Assembly, Tension 1 
26 LG2756 31A63-22100 Case, Governor 1 
27 LG2757 31A63-10090 Lever Assembly, Governor 1 
28 LG2758 31A63-12201 Gasket, Governor Case 1 
29 LG2759 31 A63-1 0305 Shaft, Sliding Sleeve 1 

30 LG2760 31 A63-2020 1 Sleeve Sliding 1 
31 LG2761 31A63-11061 Weight Assembly, Governor 1 
32 LG2762 MK992-00001 Metal 1 
33 LG2763 MK993-00240 Wire 1 
34 LG2764 MM433614 Cap, Torque Set 1 

35 LG2601 F1035-08045 Bolt 3 
36 LG2765 31 A63-02300 Bolt 1 
37 LG2766 MM435288 Oil, Inlet 1 
38 LG2767 MM435249 Protector, Oil Inlet 1 
39 LG2768 F1805-06018 Bolt, WlWasher 4 

40 LG2769 MM300540 Cap Assembly, Oil Filler 1 
41 LG2770 MF520402 a-Ring 1 

t;oVERNOR 

_4:'''. 



LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG2070 A1100052 
2 LG2042 A071 0037 
3 LG4213 A1100076 
4 LG2072 A1970286 
5 LG1891 A1970286 

6 LG1870 5443060013 
7 LG2075 A1100058 
8 N630070-58 
9 LG1894 5373120023 

10 N630068-58 

11 N620013-58 
12 LG3297 A1100059 
13 LG4030 5365051613 
14 905146 

FUEL SYSTEM SECTION 5 
390HST 

DESCRIPTION 

Lever Engine, Accelerator 
Grip 
Arm, Engine Control 
Washer, Plastic 
Washer, Plastic 

Pin, Hair 
Plate, Friction 
Washer, Plain 
5pring, Plate 
Washer, Plain 

Nut, Hex (M8-1.25) 
Rod, E/G Control 
Washer 
Push-Pull Cable Clamp 

2 

~ 
••••••• 

7 
~"""""". 

8--._~~ 

9 .... ·--"\ 

10~.~ .' 
"'~" 

11~ 

QTY. 

390HST 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

.. 
----------------------------- HANDTHRorrLE-----------------------------

~ 

/---\ 



AIR CLEANER 

____ (fILongAgribusiness ____ _ 
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• LongAgribusiness AIR CLEANER SECTION 6 
330HSTI390HSr-=----------------

330HST 

390HST 

------------AIR CLEANER -------------



,.LongAgribusiness AIR CLEANER SECTION 6 
330HST I 390HST 

e~. 

. ITEM LONG No . VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1-3 LG2086 A1190110 Air Cleaner Assembly 1 1 
1 LG3303 A1190117 Body Assembly 1 1 
2 LG3304 A1190111 Filter Cartridge, Primary 1 1 
3 LG3305 A1190112 Filter Cartridge, Safe 1 1 
4 LG1043 A1190113 Band, Air Cleaner 1 1 

5 LG4224 A1190146 Support, Air Cleaner 1 1 
6 LG4872 A1190151 Hose, Air Intake 1 1 
7 LG3301 A1970201H Clamp, Hose 2 3 
8 LG1898 A1830261 Damper 2 2 
9 LG2040 A0690127 Spring 2 2 

10 LG1872 5443120013 Pin, Hair 2 2 
11 LG1897 5155082033 Bolt. Hex W/Washer (M8x1.25x20L) 2 2 
12 LG1899 5154103533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x35L) 2 2 
13 LG3307 A1970201K Clamp, Hose 2 1 
14 LG4874 A1190152 Hose Joint 1 

- LG4873 A1190154 Hose Joint 1 
15 LG4876 A1190150 Air Intake Hose 1 
- LG4875 A1190153 Air Intake Hose 1 

.. ~-~~ 

-------------------------------A~CLEANER-----------------------------



Notes 



EXHAUST SYSTEM 

____ tlLongAgribusiness ----
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• • LongAgribusiness 
~ 330HSTI390HST-~---------

EXHAUST SYSTeM SeCTION 7 

~--2 

~1 
D 7 

330 HST 

390 HST 

-----------MUFFLER-----------



... ~~, 

LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG3298 A1151101 
LG4214 A1151125 

2 LG3299 A1151102 
LG4215 A1151124 

3 N630173S8 361080013 

4 N620013S8 S313080013 
5 LG3300 A1151103 
6 LG1895 S159061233 
7 LG2501 S139082523 

EXHAUST SYSTEM SECTION 7 
330HST 1390HST-~----------

DESCRIPTION 

Gasket, Muffler 
Gasket, Muffler 
Muffler 
Muffler 
Washer, Spring 

Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 
Cover, Muffler 
Bolt, Hex, WlWasher (M6x1.0x12L) 
Bolt, Stud (M8x1.25) 

QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 

1 
4 

8 

4 

1 

1 

4 

8 
1 
4 

-------------------------------MUFFLER------______________________ _ 



Notes 



ENGINE DAMPER 

PLATE 

____ ,.LongAgribusiness ___ _ 
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG4229 
2 LG1904 
3 LG1903 

VENDOR No. 

A1250122 
5153082533 
5423081610 

ENGINE DAMPER PLATE SECTION 8 
330HST I 390HSF:...------------

DESCRIPTION 

Damper Assembly 
Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x25L) 
Pin, Dowel (D8x16L) 

QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 
6 
2 

1 
6 
2 

ENGINE DAMPER PLATE -------------

.~, 



BRAKE AND HST 
CONTROLS 

___ flLon8Agribusiness ----
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• LongAgribusiness 

25 

'~""" .24~ 20 
17/ ............................. ,. . ........ 21 l"if""22 

16'-;9'~' .... 
18: . 

23/1; 
19 

BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 
330HST / 390HST------------

27 

,)' .. 
42 ,;I,. 

41 .'. 
49 40 . 

-----------HSTCONTROLS -----------



LongAgribusiness BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 
330HST 1390HST-

,~, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG4645 A1291215 Pedal, Forward 1 1 
2 LG4274 A1291216 Pedal, Backward 1 1 
3 LG4275 A1291238 Damper 1 1 
4 N630068-S8 S363080013 Washer, Plate (8.4x15.5x1.6) 2 2 
5 LG4646 S441202013 Pin, Split 2 2 

6 LG1873 S814006003 E-Ring (0.8) 1 1 
7 LG4276 S1541 05533 Plate, Cam 1 1 
8 LG1961 S1541 05533 Bolt, Hex W/Washer (M10x1.25x55) 1 1 

9-13 LG4277 A1291220 Forward Rod Assembly 1 1 
9 LG4278 A0731033R End Rod (M8x1.25) 1 1 

10 LG4279 A0731033L End, Rod (M8x1.25) 1 1 
11 N620013-S8 S313080013 Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 1 1 
12 LG4280 A1291219 Rod, HST Control 1 1 
13 LG4647 A061 0059 Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 1 1 
14 LG3623 A1877079 Nut, Lock (M8x1.25) 2 2 

15 LG4649 A061 0277 Nut, Lock (M10x1.25) 1 1 
16 LG4281 A1291224 Shaft, Control 1 1 
17 LG4656 S154107033 Bolt, Hex W/Washer (M10x1.25x60) 1 1 

18-25 LG4282 A1291213 Neutral Arm Assembly 1 1 
f 
~ 18 LG4283 A1291206 Arm, Neutral 1 1 

19 LG4284 A0672320 Bushing 2 2 
20 LG4285 A0860002 Bearing, Ball (6000ZZ) 1 1 
21 N630069-S8 S363100013 Washer, Plate (1.8x20) 1 1 
22 LG1302 S810010001 Rin, Sr:1ap(10x1.0) 1 1 
23 LG4657 A1291257 Bolt, Hex W/Washer (M10x1.25x30) 1 1 

24 LG4651 S310100013 Nut, Hex (M10x1.25) 1 1 
25 LG4658 S446041812 Pin, Split 1 1 
26 LG4287 A1291212 
27 LG4289 A1291214 
28 LG4290 A291239 

Wire, ~ruise 1 1 
Pad, Pedal 2 2 
Spring'~ 1 1 

29 LG4286 A1291210 
30-31 LG4291 A1291240 

Bracket, Wire 1 1 
A!\\1l, C~ise Control 1 1 

31 LG4292 A0677615 Bushing 2 2 
32 LG4659 S361160013 Washer, Spring (M24) 1 1 
33 LG4660 S364160013 Washer (17x30x3.0) 1 1 

34 LG4295 A1291225 Shaft, Cruise 1 1 
35 N630067-S8 S363060013 Washer. Plate (6.4x11.5x1.6) 2 2 
36 LG4334 S441162013 Pin, Split (1.4x20) 2 2 
37 LG4296 A0691 099 Spring 1 1 

--------------- HST CONTROLS --------------



• Longl\gribusiness 

9 11 

7 15£.~ 
1~~ 

BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 
330HSTI390HSr-:....-----------

27 

"""-
'~~.:: 

B ···•· .................. . . . i 

1~44 " 

f 40 
.rt:· ... 41 

.. ·/' .. · ...... :.·· .. · .. 4 .. 2 'f!J./ 
39 '1' 

------------HSTCONTROLS-----------



LongAgribusiness BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 

;~ 
330HST / 390HSJ! 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPflON QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
38 LG4297 A1291226 Stopper, Arm 1 1 

39-42 LG4298 A1291251 FIR Interlock Link Assembly 1 1 
39 N/A N/A Link, FIR Interlock 1 1 
40 LG4285 A0860002 Bearing, Ball (6000ZZ) 2 2 
41 N630069-S8 S363100013 Washer, Plate (1.8:x20) 2 2 

42 LG1875 S814009003 Ring, Snap (9xO.8) 2 2 
43 LG4653 S312140013 Nut, Hex (M14) 3 3 
44 LG4299 A1291252 Spring 2 2 
45 LG4300 A1291209 Bracket, Cruise 1 1 
46 LG4301 A1291211 Lever, Cruise 1 1 

47 LG4302 A5002309 Grip 1 1 
48 LG1951 S153082033 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M8x1.25:x20) 2 2 
49 LG4652 S154102033 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M10x1.25:x20) 3 3 
50 LG4663 A1291256 Rubber 1 1 

--------------- HST CONTROLS --------------



dlLOngAgribusiness BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 
330HST / 390HSr-:.....-----------

------------ BRAKE 



LongAgribusiness BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 

/~, 
330HST I 390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1-7 LG2297 A1650072 Brake Assembly (LH) 1 1 
1 LG2010 3A1653010 Spring (2) 6 6 
2 LG2009 3A1653007 Ball (112) 16 16 
3 LG2301 A1650077 Plate, Cam (LH) 1 1 
4 LG1361 A1653065 Plate, Pressure 4 4 

5 LG1090 A1653063 Plate, Friction 4 4 
6 N661242-S S810058001 Ring, Snap (58x2) 4 4 
7 LG2302 A1650078 Boss, Spline 2 2 
8 LG2303 A1650079 Inner Arm,Brake 2 2 
9 LG4166 A0677815 Bushing, DU (22x25x(1) 2 2 

10 LG1276 5801022010 O-Ring (22x2.4) 2 2 
11 LG4320 A1650091 Plate, Brake Lever 2 2 
12 LG1862 S154102033 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x20) 2 2 
13 LG4321 A1650094 Lever, Brake (LH) 1 1 
14 LG4322 A1650095 Lever, Brake (RH) 1 1 

15 LG2296 A1650071 Brake Assembly (RH) 1 1 
16 LG3368 A1650076 Plate, Cam 1 1 

BRAKE 



LongAgribusiness BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 
~~--------- 330HST / 390HST------------

21 
.. / 22 
q, .... ,/ 23 
. " / 

1Qjl ~ 

. 13 14~;; 
11 12",",iJIP 1 ~ •.. 

~, ""W; 

25 26 14 
·13 ... . 

24 12 .... ~.~ .... ' 
11-::.., 
~ 

1 

...... 
\ 

------------ BRAKE PEDAL -----------



LongAgribusiness 
/~ 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG4323 A1670249 
2 LG4324 A1670247 
3 LG4325 A1670248 
4 LG1297 S801025010 
5 LG2464 A1870203 

6 LG4326 A1670240 
7 LG4294 S364240013 
8 N661221-S8 S810025001 
9 N64668-S8 S446084012 

10 LG1304 A1670084 

11-15 LG4327 A1670245 
11 LG4328 A1670243 
12 LG4354 S312100013 
13 LG4329 A1260078 
14 LG4655 A061 0072 

15 LG4330 A1670242 
11-14,16LG4331 A1670246 

16 LG4332 A1670244 
17 LG4333 A1670259 

~~ 18 N630067-S8 S363060013 

19 LG4334 S441162013 
20 LG4335 A1670258 
21 LG1911 A1670118 
22 N630069-S8 S3631 00013 
23 N642565-S8 S441302013 

24 LG2314 A1670158 
25 LG4336 A1260073 
26 N620013-S8 S301080043 
27 LG4337 A1670260 
28 LG1873 S814006003 

29 N630068-S8 S363080013 

BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECT/ON 9 
330HST 1390HST-

DESCRIPTION 

Shaft, Brake Pedal 
Pedal, Brake (LH) 
Pedal, Brake (RH) 
O-Ring (25x3.5) 
Bushing (25x28x20) 

Arm, Brake 
Washer, Plain (25x44x4.0) 
Ring, Snap (25x1.2) 
Pin, Spring (8x40) 
Pad, Pedal 

Brake Rod Assembly (LH) 
Rod B, Brake 
Nut, Hex (M10x1.25) 
Adjust 
Nut, Hex (M1 Ox1.25) 

Rod A, Brake 
Brake Rod Assembly (RH) 
Rod C, Brake 
Link 2, Cruise 
Washer, Plain (6.4x11.5x1.6) 

Pin, Clip 
Link 1, Cruise 
Pin, Clevis (10x26) 
Washer, Plain (10.5x18x2.0) 
Pin, Cotter (3.Ox20) 

. Spring 
Adjuster (M8x1.25) 
Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 
Wire, Cruise 
Ring, Snap (6xO.8) 

Washer, Plain (8.4x15.5x1.6) 

BRAKE PEDAL 

QTY. 

330HST 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
5 

5 
1 
4 
4 
4 

2 
2 
4 
1 
1 

1 

390HST 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
5 

5 
1 
4 
4 
4 

2 
2 
4 
1 
1 

1 

• • • 



• LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG4338 A1670241 
2 LG1916 8156102533 
3 LG4339 A1670239 
4 LG1199 A1970241 
5 LG1913 8156103533 

6 LG4340 A0691 095 

BRAKE AND HST CONTROLS SECTION 9 
330HST / 390HST------------

DESCRIPnON 

Bracket 
Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M10x1.25x25) 
Ratchet, Parking 
Grip 
Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M 1 Ox1.25x35) 

8pring 

HAND BRAKE 

QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 



GEAR Box 

_____ tlLongAgribusiness -----
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• LongAgribusiness 

1 

"-8 

GEAR Box SECTION 10 
330HST / 390HSr-:.....----------

~10 

TRANSMISSION CASE 



LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECT/ON 10 

, ..... ....--...., .. 330HST / 390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG4230 A1280158 Housing, HST 1 1 
2 LG4231 A1280156 Case, Center 1 1 
3 LG4242 A1280182 Case, Axle 1 1 
4 LG4233 A1280160 Cover, Axle Case 1 1 
5 LG1863 S154102533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x25L) 8 8 

6 LG4234 A1280161 Guage, Oil Level 1 1 
7 LG3313 A1280102 Cover, PTO 1 1 
8 LG1909 S156102033 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x20L) 4 4 
9 LG1777 3A1970068 Plug 8 8 

10 LG1325 S423102010 Pin, Dowel (D10x20L) 10 10 

11 LG1395 A10263360 Seal (20x26x1.0) 3 3 
12 LG1771 3A1250013 Plug, Magnetic 2 2 
13 LG1871 A061 0281 Plug, Drain 1 1 
14 LG4877 S10212304 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x80) 3 2 
15 LG1939 S105128543 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x85) 2 2 

16 N630175S8 S361120013 
17 500235 A105'123543 

Washer, Spring (12.2x21.5x3.0) 26 25 
Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x35) 23 23 

18 LG4878 A0640103 Clamp Ring 2 2 
19 LG4372 A0641 020 Clamp Ring 2 2 

~--.., 20 LG4943 A1280183 Cover, HST Housing 1 1 

TRANSMISSION CASE 



.• LongAgribusiness 
• .., 330HST / 390HST-~---------

GEAR Box SECTION 10 

7 

7 

~ 
3 

7 
5 

2 

-----------HSTUNIT -----------



LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

1 LG4236 A1270001 
2 LG4235 A1270003 
3 LG4237 A1270002 
4 LG4879 S102124033 
5 LG4880 S102128533 

6 LG4881 S105123533 
7 N630175S8 S361120013 

GEAR Box SECTION 10 
330HST I 390HST------------

DESCRIPTION 

HST Unit 
Filter, HST 
Dowel Pin 
Bolt, Hex (M 12x1. 75x40) 
Bolt, Hex (12x1.75x85) 

Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x35) 
Washer, Spring (21.5x12.2x3.0) 

QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 
5 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

2 
5 

-------------- HSTUNIT --------------



LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 
~~------------------ 330HSTI390HST-----------------------

'# 
10,11 

2 

------------- HSTCoOLER -",. 



• LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 

330HST I 390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG4358 A3180673 Cooler, Oil 1 1 
2 LG1897 5155082033 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x20) 5 5 
3 LG3367 A183245 Seal, Bonded 2 2 
4 LG4359 A1640008 Joint (M16) 2 2 
5 LG4362 A1640004 Pipe, Cooler, In (12) 1 1 

6 LG4361 A1640001 Pipe, Cooler Return (12) 1 1 
7 LG2513 A1630167 Bracket, Clamp 1 1 
8 LG4350 A1640005 Hose, Cooler Joint 2 2 
9 LG3615 A1970201B Clamp 4 4 

10 LG4152 A1630165 Clamp 2 2 

11 LG2276 A1630166 Rubber 2 2 
12 LG4360 A1640003 Pipe A, Cooler In (12) 1 1 
13 LG4363 A1640002 Pipe B, Cooler Return (12) 1 1 
14 LG1867 5311080013 Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 1 1 
15 LG4355 A1640007 Joint (M22) 1 1 

HSTCoOLER _',ta 



• LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 
330HST 1390HST-~----------

:> 
A. 3 

">.~ .. .. 19" 18 
19r ~ 

17 

16 

14 

12 

------------------------G~RBox·---------------------

/~. 



• LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 
330HST 1390HST-

/ .... ..--.....,,'-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG4261 A1291234 Rail,4WO 1 1 
2 LG4262 A1291231 Fork,4WO· 1 1 
3 LG1489 3A1290011 Spring 2 2 
4 LG1707 A20063390 Ball, Shifter Fork (11/32) 2 2 
5 LG4263 A1291233 Rail. Range 1 1 

6 LG4264 A1291229 Fork, Range Gear (H) 1 1 
7 LG4265 S446062512 Pin, Spring (6x25) 2 2 
8 LG4266 A1291230 Fork, Range Gear (M,L) 1 1 
9 LG4267 A1291237 Lever,4WO 1 1 

10 LG4268 A1291236 Lever, Range 1 1 

11 LG1293 S801016010 O-Ring (16x2.4) 4 4 
12 LG4269 A1293151 Haqnd Lever, 4WO 1 1 
13 LG4270 S446063512 Pin, Spring (6x35) 2 2 
14 LG4271 A1293150 Hand Lever, Range 1 1 
15 LG1868 S314100013 Nut (M10x~.25) 2 2 

16 LG3641 A1970300 Grip 2 2 
17 LG4272 A1291195 Bolt, Self Lock 1 1 
18 LG4273 A1291145 Bolt, Rail (M12x1.75x23) 1 1 
19 LG1382 S801010A10 O-Ring (9.8x2.4) 2 2 

--------------- GEAR Box---------------



LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 
-=~-------- 330HST I 390HST-----------

.. .. 11 

10;~ 
8. 

B 

----------- RT.O. CLUTCH-----------



LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SeCTION 10 
330HST I 390HST-

,.,..-.,.., 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1-3 LG4238 A1287271 Coupling Assembly 1 1 
1 LG4239 A1287270 Coupling 1 1 
2 LG4244 S446053610 Pin, Spring (5x36) 1 1 
3 500359 S446033210 Pin, Spring (3x32) 1 1 
4 B660250-S S811062001 Ring, Snap (62x2.0) 2 2 

5 LG1723 A0863050 Bearing, Ball (6305) 2 2 
6 N661221-S S810025001 Ring, Snap (25x1.2) 2 2 
7 LG4240 A1287264 Shaft, PTO Drive 1 1 
8 N661218-S S810022001 Ring, Snap (22x1.2) 2 2 
9 LG2152 A1283191 Hub, PTO .Clutch 1 1 

10 LG2046 A0860040 Bearing, Ball (6004) 1 1 
11 LG1050 S804020010 O-Ring (S20x1.5) 1 1 
12 LG2175 A1287185 Clutch, PTO 1 1 
13 LG2153 A1283192 Sleeve, Hydraulic Circuit 1 1 
14 LG1915 S202082021 Screw, Set, Socket (M8x1.25x20) 1 1 

15 LG2047 A0860050 Bearing, Ball (6005) 1 1 
16 LG4084 A1287217 Shaft, PTO Drive 1 1 
17 LG1724 A0863060 Bearing, Ball (6306) 1 1 
18 LG3321 A1281229 Ring, Piston 1 1 
19 LG1301 S804070010 O-Ring (S70x2.0) 1 1 

20 LG3315 A1280090 Cover, PTO Drive Shaft 1 1 
21 LG1863 S1541 02533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x25) 2 2 

-------------- P.T.OCLuTCH --------------
_i,li,' 



• LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 
330HST I 390HST-:...-----------

1 
D 

6 i 
5~ .. \) ....... . 

.... A/~~77 
. ·4 

-----------SUB TRANSFER SHAFT -----------



• LongAgribusiness GEAR Box SECTION 10 
330HST I 390HST-

r--, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 N660250·S S811062001 Ring, Snap (62x2) 2 2 
2 LG1723 A0863050 Bearing, Ball (6305) 2 2 
3 LG4241 A1285203 Shaft, Sub Drive 1 1 

4-6 LG4242 A1285211 Coupling Assembly 1 1 
4 LG4243 A1285212 Coupling (68x2.5) 1 1 

5 LG4244 S446053610 Pin, Spring (5.4x36) 1 1 
6 500359 S446033210 Pin, Spring (3.3x32) 1 1 
7 N660257-S S811072001 Ring, Snap (72x2.5) 2 2 
8 LG1720 A0862070 Bearing, Ball 1 1 
9 LG4245 A1285200 Shaft, Range 1 ST 1 1 

10 LG2471 A1970274 Bearing, Needle (20x26x20) 1 1 
11 LG2049 A0860080 Bearing, Ball (6008) 1 1 
12 N660255-S S811 068001 Ring, Snap (68x2.5) 1 1 
13 N661221-S S810025001 Ring, Snap (25x1.5) 1 1 
14 LG4246 A1285213 Spacer, Range 1 1 

15 LG4247 A1285209 Sleeve, Range H 1 1 
16 LG4248 A1285208 Spacer, Spline 1 1 
17 LG4249 A1285210 Sleeve, Gear 1 1 
18 LG4250 A1285204 

/---, 19 LG4251 A1285206 
Gear, Range Driven (39) 1 1 
Hub, Range UM 1 1 

20 LG4252 A1285202 Sleeve, Range UM 1 1 
21 LG2117 A1281303 Sleeve, FR 1 1 
22 LG1711 3A1970157 Bearing, Needle (40x45x27) 1 1 
23 LG4253 A1285205 Gear, Range Driven (47) 1 1 
24 LG4254 A1288098 Gear, 4WD Driven (44) 1 1 

25 LG1914 A1287079 Nut, Lock (M35x1.5) 1 1 
26 LG2227 A1326032 Bearing, Taper (32207C) 2 2 
27 N661228-S S810035001 Ring, Snap (35x1.5) 1 1 
28 LG4255 A1285201 
29 LG2058 A0870451 

Gear, Range Driven (30) 1 1 
Shim (36x46xO.15) AR AR 

30 LG2059 A0870452 Shim (36x46xO.2) AR AR 
32 LG2060 A0870455 Shim (36x46xO.5) AR AR 
33 LG2061 A0870458 Shim (36x46x1.0) AR AR 
34 LG4882 A1285235 Shim, Range (25x35xO.6) AR AR 

------------- SUB TRANSFER SHAFT -------------



Notes ----------



REAR AXLE HOUSIN 

AND DIFFERENTIAL 

___ .LOngAgribusiness __ _ 
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• LongAgribusiness 

19 

REAR AXLE HOUSING & DIFFERENTIAL SECTION 11 
330HST I 390HST-:.....-----------

A 

"" 

9 

_____________ DIFFERENTIAL LOCK -------------



LongAgribusiness REAR AXL.E HOUSING & DIFFERENTIAL SECTION 11 

-'-''>-., 
330HST / 390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG2231 A1326050 Plate, Lock 2 2 
2 LG1772 3A1326005 Grand Nut (M85x1.5) 2 2 
3 LG4303 A1326066 Spacer (77x89.1x8) 1 1 
4 LG2229 A1326048 Support, Differential 2 2 
5 LG2299 A1650074 Holder, Spring (LH) 1 1 

6 LG4304 A1326065 Spacer (77x89.1x141) 1 1 
7 LG1722 A0862100 Bearing, Ball (6210) 1 1 
8 LG4305 A1650096 Holder, Spring (RH) 1 1 
9 LG4306 A1326064 Spacer, Differential 1 1 

10 LG1283 S802110010 O-Ring (110x3.1) 2 2 

11 LG4307 S446054012 Pin, Spring 1 1 
12 LG4308 A1326063 Fork, Differential 1 1 
13 N646684-S8 S446084012 Pin, Spring. (8x40) 1 1 
14 LG1493 A1326047 Spring 1 1 
15 LG1293 S801016010 O-Ring (16x2.4) 1 1 

16 LG4309 A1326062 Pedal, Differential 1 1 
17 LG1294 S801021010 O-Ring (21x2.4) 1 1 
18 LG1689 A1326046 Screw, Adjust (M22x1.5) 1 1 
19 500198 S1651 02543 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x25) 6 6 

~C" 20 LG1736 A26799980 Bearing, T~per Roller (30210) 1 1 

-------------------------------- DFFERENnALLoCK--------------------------------



LongAgribusiness REAR AXLE AND HOUSING DIFFERENTIAL SECTION 11 
330HSTI390HST-~---------------------

11 

___________ --:: __ REAR DIFFERENTIAL --------------



II LongAgribusiness 
.""-------~ 

REAR AXLE AND HOUSING DIFFERENTIAL SECTION 11 

330HST I 390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1-18 LG4310 A1324111 Differential Assembly 1 1 
1 LG4311 A1324112 Ring & Pinion Gear Set 1 1 
2 LG1929 3A1324003 Washer, Thrust (55x74xO.8) 1 1 
3 LG3328 A1324091 Case, Differential 1 1 1 
4 LG3329 A1324074 Case, Differential 2 1 1 

5 LG3330 A1324075 Shaft 1 1 
6 LG3331 A1324061 Gear, Differential Side (LH) (15) 1 1 
7 LG3332 A1324062 Gear, Differential Side (RH) 1 1 
8 LG3333 A1324060 Gear, Pinion Mate (10) 2 2 
9 LG3334 3A1324007 Hub, Differential Lock 1 1 

10 LG3335 3A1324014 Roller (12x1.5) 10 10 
11 LG1924 A1324090 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.25x23) 8 8 
12 N646661S8 S446065010 Pin, Spring (6x50) 1 1 
13 LG3336 3A1324012 Plate, Locking (1.0) 4 4 
14 LG1925 A1324079 Washer, Lock (2) (1.0) 4 4 

15 LG1926 S105082043 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x20) 8 8 
16 LG1927 3A1970123 Washer, Thrust (0.8) 2 2 
17 LG1928 3A1970122 Washer, Thrust (0.8) 1 1 

/---~" 

-------------- REAR DIFFERENTIAL --------------

411"-



---------- Notes----------



FINAL DRIVE HOUSl 

____ flJLongAgribusiness ----
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



LongAgribusiness FINAL DRIVE HOUSING SeCTION 12 
330HST / 390HST-~----------

B 

3 17 

16 if 18 

---------------------------REARAxLE----------------------------



• LongAgribusiness FINAL DRIVE HOUSING SECTION 12 

330HST I 390HST-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1-21 LG4312 A1480095 Front Drive Assembly (LH) 1 1 
1 LG4313 A1480097 Case, Final Drive (LH) 1 1 
2 LG4314 A1481061 Pinion, Final Drive (18T,R) 2 2 
3 LG4883 A1480102 Seal, Oil (TB38558) 2 2 
4 LG1938 A1481 040 Nut, Lock (M40x1.0) 2 2 

5 LG1726 A0863080 Bearing, Ball (6308) 2 2 
6 N660264S S811090001 Ring, Snap (90x3) 2 2 
7 LG2050 A0863070 Bearing, Ball (6307) 2 2 
8 LG2051 A0863090 Bearing, Ball (6309) 2 2 
9 LG1940 A1481041 Nut, Lock (M55x1.5) 2 2 

10 LG2268 A1481042 Plate, Lock (56x96x1.5) 2 2 
11 LG4315 A1481060 Gear, Front Drive (65 T,L) 2 2 
12 LG2260 A1480067 Cover, Front Drive 2 2 
13 LG1941 S154104033 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x40) 20 20 
14 LG1942 S811140001 Ring, Snap (14x4) 2 2 

15 LG2052 A0863130 Bearing, Ball (6313) 2 2 
16 LG2259 A1480058 O-Ring (117x7) 4 4 
17 LG2258 A1480057 Retainer 4 4 
18 LG2267 A1481039 Shaft, Rear Axle 2 2 

.-p,..--.",.. .... , 19 LG4316 A1026360 Seal, Oil (20x26x1.5) 2 2 

20 LG1781 A061 0281 Plug, Drain (M20x105) 2 2 
21 LG1943 S421102010 Pin, Dowel (15x20) 2 2 
22 N630187S8 S361140013 Washer, Spring (14.2x24.5x3.5) 16 16 
23 LG1937 S101144043 Bolt, Hex(M14x2.0x40) 16 16 
24 LG1325 S4231 0201 0 Pin, Dowel (10x20) 4 4 

25 LG4317 A1480096 Front Drive Assembly (RH) 1 1 
26 LG4318 A1480098 Case, Final Drive (RH) 1 1 
27 LG4319 A1481062 Pinion, Front Drive (18T,R) 1 1 

-------------------------------REAR~E------------------------------



Notes 



'-.~-



FROHTfAXLES 


_____ (lIJLoneAgribusiness _____ 

COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
330HSTi / 390HST-----------­

330HST 


390HST 

FRONT AxLE ASSEMBLY (OLD STYLE) 


®-INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREA~SI ~ INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 

i 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
330HSTl!390HST----------­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

LG1930 A1400129 
LG3337 A1400165 
LG4341 A1400256 
LG2250 A1400130 
LG2251 A1400131 

LG2252 A1400132 
N63017658 5861160013 
LG1931 5103164543 
N63017558 5361120013 
LG1932 5107123543 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 

I 
DE~CRIPTION 

I 

Nut, Loc~ (M16x1.5) 
Front Axle Assembly 
Front Axl~ Assembly 
5him (0.4) 
5him (1.~) 

I 
5him (2.3) 
washer, ppring {16.2x28x4.0} 
Bolt, He~ (M16x1.5x45) 
washer, Fpring (12.2x12.5x3.0) 
Bolt, He~ (M12x1.25) 

1-7 This front Axle Assembly is effective up to and including 5erial Number: 
I 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

2 2 
1 

1 
AR AR 
AR AR 

AR AR 
2 2 
2 2 
4 4 
4 4 

Lt 330 H5T - 33HC00168 

IrL 390 H5T - 39HC00192 


I 

FRONT AxLE AS$EMBLY (OLD STYLE) 

(S) - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL MJNlBER BREAKS, ,,-. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 
I . 

http:M12x1.25


LongAgribusiness FRONT AXLES SECTION 13 
330HSTi/390HST------------­

330HST 


390HST 


I 

FRONT AxLE ASSEM*-Y (NEW STYLE) 

__ ® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, I LL-INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



--

LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

A14001291 
A1400287 
A1400301 

2 

A1400130 
A1400131 

3 

A1400132 
S8611600134 
S1031645435 

6 S361120013 
S1071235437 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 

FRONT AXLES 

330HST Ij 390HST­

DE~CRIPTION 

Nut, Lock (M16x1.5) 

Front A>tle Assembly 

Front ~Ie Assembly 

Shim (Or4) 

Shim (1f2) 


I 

I 
Shim (2'.3) 
Wa~her; Spring (16.2x28x4.0) 
Bolt, H~x (M16x1.5x45) 
Washerl Spring (12.2x12.5x3.0) 
Bolt, Hex (M12x1.25) 

SECTION 13 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

2 2 
1 

1 
AR AR 
AR AR 

AR AR 
2 2 
2 2 
4 4 
4 4 

1-7 This Front Axle Assembly is effective from and above: Ii. 330 HST - 33HC00169 
I !£ 390 HST - 39HC00193 
I 

___________ FRONT AxLE ASSEMBLY (NEW STYLE) ----------­

(S) - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, 1iL· INDkATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 

http:M12x1.25


LongAgribusiness FRONT AXLES SECTION 13 
330HSt/390HST-~----------------------

I 
I 

~15 

I 

FRONT AxLE CASE (OLD STYLE) 
® . INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,I ~ INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
330HST1390HST­

ITEM 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 


11-12 

11 

12 

13 

14 


15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

LONG No. 

LG1935 
N630174S8 
LG1864 
LG1056 
LG2023 

LG1775 
500283 
N630175S8 
LG2241 
LG3343 

LG2255 
LG3344 
LG3345 
LG2469 
LG2253 

LG2470 
LG1936 
LG3346 
N630187S8 
LG1937 

® LG4343 

VENDOR No. 

3A1970055 
S361100013 
S1541 03033 
A1402067 
3A1970056 

3A1970052 
S101123043 
S361120013 
A1400116 
A1400162 

A1400167 
A1400158 
A1400157 
A1970267 
A1400155 

A1970268 
A1400128 
S802090010 
S361140013 
S101144043 

A1970307 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 

I 

DESCRIPTION 

I 
I 
I 

Bolt, Reamer (M10x1.25) 
washer, jSpring (10.2x18.4x2.5) 
Bolt, He* WlWasher (M 1 OX1.25x30) 
Cover, Gear Case 

I 

O-Ring ~231x3) 

Plug, Taper (PT 3/8) 
Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x30) 

. washer,: Spring (12.2x12.5x3.0) 
Arm (R)i 
Case, Kingpin 

Group Seal 

Seal O-Ring (84x6.5) 


I 

Retainer, Group Seal 

Bearing; Taper (32012XJ) 

Case, qear (R) 


Bearing', Taper (30210J) 

Nut, L09k (M50x1.5) 

O-Ring :(89.4x3.1 ) 

washer, Spring (14.2x24.5x3.5) 

Bolt, H~x (M14x2x40) 


Bolt, R$amer (M14x2x50) 

I 


I 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 1 
1 1 
7 7 
1 1 
1 1 

2 2 
4 4 
4 4 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
2 2 
2 2 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
5 5' 
4 4 

1 1 

1-20 This Front Axle Case is effective up to and incl~ding Serial Number: II( 330 HST - 33HC00168 
"'- 390 HST - 39HC00192 

----------- FRONT AxLE CASE {OLD STYLE)'.J-----------­
(S) • INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, IlL· INJ'CATES Up TO AND INCWDlNG THAT SERIAL NUMBER mi. 

http:M10x1.25


FRONT AxLES SECTION 13LOngJ\gribusiness 
330HSTi / 390HST-~·----------­

! /7 .. 20 
I g 8 / 
i ... ,.~. tl7 §
i./tj 10 9 
2rJ~ .... 9 / 

.....··,/,170/ 
16, ./.?lj........................ 

@ 

,.. /15

'0. 'Q 

8/" ....,..".........., 

I .19 
•..... / 
Q/18 

/10 

o
0\ ~........ 11 

2~V····.·..O...•.. O:
0·' 

o· 
'; . 

~.·............• 

~7''''''0'··'·". . 

8---12 

i, 
FRONTAxLE CA~E (NEW STYLE)_,f.,® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, I k: INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 

, 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HST ~ 390HST­

ITEM LONG No. 

LG1935 

~! 
N630174S8 
LG1864 
LG1056 
LG2023 

LG1775 
7 
6 

500283 
8 N630175S8 
9 LG4915 

10 LG4916 

LG3348 
12 
11 

LG1012 
13 LG4917 
14 LG4918 
15 LG4919 

LG1904 
17 
16 

LG1397 
18 LG4920 
19 LG1740 
20 LG4138 

LG3673 
22 
21 

LG3346 
23 N630187S8 
24 LG1937 
25 LG4343 

26~ LG1448 
- S LG1444 

LG1449 

VENDOR No. 

3A1970055 
S361100013 
S154103033 
A1402067 
3A1970056 

3A1970052 
S101123043 
S361120013 
A1400289 
A1400293 

A1400168 
A1400077 
A1400292 
A1400288 
A1400286 

S1530822533 
A0652582 
A0678120 
A1400076 
A0730048 

3A1970057 
S802090010 
S361140013 
S101144043 
A1970307 

A1402048 
A1402046 
A1402050 

I 

DESPRIPTION 

Bolt Reamer (M10x1.25) , I 
wash~r, Spring (10.2x18.4x2.5) 
Bolt Hex WlWasher (M10x1.25x30) 

, I 

Cover, Gear Case 
O-Ring (231x3) 

! 

Plug, Traper (PT 3/8) 

Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x30) 

wash~r, Spring (21.5x12.2x3t) 

Arm (~H) 


Case,! Kingpin 


I
Group Seal • 

Bushing, DU (MB6030DU) 

CaselGear (RH) 

Cover w/Bearing Case 


I 

Holder, Arm 
I 

Bolt, Hex wlWasher (M8x1.25x25) 

Seal bust (40x48x6.5) 

Bushing (MB4020DU) 

Bearing, T/Rolier (320004XJ) 


I 

Nippl~, grease (PT 1/8) 

I 

Bolt, :Reamer (M12x1.75x35) 

O-Ri~9 (D89.4x3.1 

washer, Spring (24.5x15.2x3.5) 

Bolt, Hex (M14x2x40) 

Bolt, iReamer (M14x2x50) 


I 
I 

Shim: (0.15) 

Shim (0.30) 

Shim: (0.40) 


QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 1 
1 1 
7 7 
1 1 
1 1 

2 2 
4 4 
4 4 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

6 6 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
5 5 
4 4 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 
1-26This Front Axle Case is effective from and above Serial Number: Ii.. 330 HST - 33HC00169 

! IlL 390 HST - 39HC00193 

i 
___________ FRONT AxLE CASE (NEW STYLE) 

(S\ • INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, lit· INDIC~TES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 

http:M10x1.25


330HST 

8 

Lol1gl\gribusiness FRONT AXLES SECTION 13 
330HS~/390HST-:""'-----------

390HST 


FRONT AxLE CA.~E (OLD STYLE) 

® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREA~SI [L. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 
! 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
I 

330HST 1390HST­~ I 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
I 
I 330HST 390HST 

1 LG1775 3A1970052 
2 LG1933 S153123533 
3 LG3338 A1400163 
4 LG1280 S802075010 
5 LG1174 A1400100I 
6 LG1281 S802080010 
7 LG1011 3A1970006 
8 LG2243 A1400118 
9 LG4138 A0730048 

10 LG1864 S154103033 

11 LG1934 3A1970050 
12 N630175S8 S361120013 
13 LG1284 S8012175010 
14 LG1001 3A1400004 
15 LG3339 A1400164 

16 LG1737 A1400093 
17 LG2025 3A1970100 

LG2026 3A1970101 
18 LG2006 3A1400010 
19 LG1398 3A1970012 

20 LG1277 S801 03001 0 
21 LG1016 3A1411004 
22 LG1776 3A1970065 
23 LG2244 A1400119 

LG4884 A141 0042 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 

Plug, T~per (3/8) 3 3 

Bolt, HJx WlWasher (M12x1.75x35) 7 7 

Center (R) Axle 
O-Ring !(74.4x3.1) 
Holder,/Front Pivot 

I 
I 

O-Ring I (79.4x3.1) 
Bushing (80x40) 
Bracket, Front 
Nipple,! Grease (1/8) 

1 1 
4 4 
1 1 

4 4 
2 2 
1 1 

. 2 2 
Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M1Ox1.25x30) 8 8 

Bolt, R~amer (M12x1.75) 1 1 
Washer, Spring (12.2x21.5x3.0) 1 1 
O-Ring (174.3x5.7) 

Breather, PJr 

Center, Axle (L) 


I 
Beanng, Taper (32206 C) 

Shim <p.07) 

Shim (0.2) 

Case, Beanng 


I 
Seal (15x62x9.0) 


O-Ring (29.7x3.5) 

Bushil1g, Seal (45x15) 

Nut, L9Ck (3Ox1.5) 

Brack~t, Rear 

Bracket, Rear 


I 

1-23 This Front Axle Case is effective up to and incl~ding Serial Number: 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

2 2 
AR AR 
AR AR 

1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 
1 

k. 330 HST - 33HC00168 
h(. 390 HST - 39HC00192 

.1,.
FRONT AxLE CASE (OLD STYLE) 
(S) • INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, IL· INJ/CATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
330HS~/390HST-----------------------

330HST 

390HST 

8 

------------ FRONT AxLE CA$E (New STYLE)
.",. ® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAK~, k: INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
I 

330HST / 390HSf 
~~. 

ITEM 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
/-", 19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
3 3 
7 7 
1 1 
4 4 
1 1 

4 4 
2 2 
1 1 
2 2 
8 8 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

2 2 
AR AR 
AR AR 

1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 
1 

IlL 330 HST - 33HC00169 
IrL 390 HST - 39HC00193 

LONG No. VENDOR No. DES¢RIPTION 

i
LG2006 3A1400010 Case, B~aring 
LG1398 3A1970012 Seal (4qx62x9.0) 

S801030010 O-Ring (29.7x3.5) 
LG1277S LG1016 3A1411 004 Bushingl, Seal (45x15) 


S LG1776 3A1970065 Nut, Loqk (30x1.5) 

S LG2244 A1400119 Bracket, Rear 

S LG4884 A1410042 Bracket, Rear 


i 
I 
I 

LG1775 3A1970052 Plug, Taper (3/8) 

LG1933 S153123533 Bolt, Hex! W/Washer (M 12x1. 75x35) 

LG3338 A1400163 Center (R) Axle 

LG1280 S802075010 O-Ring (74.4x3.1) 

LG1174 A1400100 Holder, Front Pivot 
I 
I 

j 

LG1281 S802080010 O-Ring (79.4x3.1) 

LG1011 3A1970006 Bushing (80x40) 
LG2243 A1400118 Bracket, :Front 
LG4138 A0730048 Nipple, Grease (1/8) 
LG1864 S154103033 Bolt, Hex W/Washer (M10x1.25x30) 

LG1934 3A1970050 
I

Bolt, Relilmer (M12x1.75) 
N630175S8 S361120013 washer, ISpring (12.2x21.5x3.0) 

LG1284 S8012175010 O-Ring (17 4.3x5.7) 
LG1001 3A1400004 Breather, Air 
LG3339 A1400164 Center, Axle (L) 

LG1737 A1400093 Bearing'l Taper (32206C) 
LG2025 3A1970100 Shim (0.;07) 
LG2026 3A1970101 Shim (0:2) 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 

1-23 This Front Axle Case is effective from and atiove Serial Number: 


FRONT AxLE CASE (NEW STYLE)
® . INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, k· IND~CATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 68". 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HS~/390HST-~----------

22 


------------- FRONT AxLE CASE ------------ ­

a" @ - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREA~S, \(.. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 

i 




FRONT AXLES 	 SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HST" 390HST­

/,.----""" i 	
QTY.VENDOR No. DESCRIPTIONITEM LONG No. 	 I,, 	 330HST 390HST 

, 
4 4S101144043 Bolt, Hex (M14x2.0x40) 

1 I LG1937 	 5 5S361140013 washer,iSpring (14.2x24.5x3.5) 2 
3 
4 

5-6 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 

r~, 19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

S 	 N630187S8 
LG3346 S802090010 O-Ring (89.4x3.1) 1 1 

Case, Kjngpin 	 1 1S LG3343 A1400162 
Group $eal 1 1S 	 LG2255 A1400167 

~ N630174S8 	 I 
S LG1935 3A1970055 Bolt, Reamer (M1OX1.25) 1 1 
S LG1864 S1541 03033 Bolt, Hex W/Washer (M1OX1.25x30) 7 7 
S LG4343 A1970307 Bolt, Rpamer (1VI14x2.0x50) 1 1 

I 

LG3344 A1400158 Seal O-Ring (84x6.5) 2 2 

LG3345 A1400157 Retainet, Group Seal 2 2 

A1970267 Bearing; Taper (32012XJ) 1 1LG2469 
500235 S163123543 Bolt, H~X (M12x1.75x35) 1 1 

N620015S8 S301120043 Nut, He?, (11Y) (M12x1.75) 2 2 

N600416S8 S101125543 Bolt, Hex (M 12x1. 75x55) 1 1 

LG1775 3A1970052 Plug, Taper (PT 3/8) 2 2 

LG2470 A1970268 Bearing:, Taper (30210J) 1 1 

LG1936 A1400128 Nut, Lock (MSOx1.75x30) 1 1 

500283 S101123043 Bolt, Htx (M12x1.75x30) 4 4 

N630175S8 S361120013 washef, Spring (12.2x21.5x3) 4 4 

LG2242 A1400117 Arm(q 1 1 

LG2254 A1400156 Case, Gear (L) 1 1 

LG2023 3A1970056 O-Ring; (231x3) 1 1 
LG1056 A1402067 Cover, ,Gear Case 1 1 , 

S361100013 washer, Spring (10.2x18.4x2.5) 1 1 

Service Serial Number Breaks: I 
1-23 This Front Axle Case is effective up to and incU..Iding Serial Number: IlL 330 HST - 33HC00168 

LL390 HST - 39HC00192 

FRONT AxLE CASE (OLD STYLE)
® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUNIBER BREAKS, ~. IN*ICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUNIBER _._ 

http:M12x1.75
http:M1OX1.25


FRONT AXLES 	 SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HS~/390HST------------­

i 

....,.,/'i 9 
~. 118..... 	~ 


" 1.17 

""'l, 

l/15 

" 


FRONT AxLE C4SE (NEW STYLE) 
® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER SRe1KSI 1£.. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 

! 



.' ~. 

FRONT AXLES SeCTION 13
LongAgribusiness 
330HST~ 390HST­

QTY.VENDOR No. DESCRIPTIONITEM LONG No. ! 330HST 390HST 

3A1970055 Bolt, R~amer (M10x1.25) 1 1
1 

8361100013 washer, 8pring (18.4x10.2x2.5) 1 1
2 


3 
 8154103033 Bolt, H:ex wlWasher(M10x1.25x30) 11 11 


4 
 A1402067 Cover Gear Case 1 1 


5 
 3A1970056 O-Ring (D231x3) 1 1 


3A1970052 Plug, Taper (PT3/8) 2 2 

7 

6 


8101123043 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x30) 2 2 

8 
 8361120013 washer, 8pring (21.5x12.2x3) 4 4 

9 
 A1400290 Arm (LlH) 1 1 


10 
 A1400293 Case, iKingpin 1 1 


A1400168 Grou~ 8eal 1 1 

12 

11 


A1400077 Bushing DU (MB6030DU) 1 1 

13 
 A1400291 Case,: Gear (LH) 1 1 

14 
 A1400288 Cover: w/Bearing Case 1 1 

15 
 A1400286 Holder, Arm 1 1 


16 
 8153082533 Bolt, lfiex wlWasher (M8x1.25x25) 6 6 

17 
 A0652582 8eal Dust (40x48x6.5) 1 1 

18 
 A0678120 Bushing (MB4020) 1 1 

19 
 A1400076 Beari~g, T/Roller (32004XJ) 1 1 


--~-, 

20 
 A0730048 Nipple, Grease (PT 1/8) 1 1 


21 
 3A1970057 Bolt, Reamer (M12x1.75x35) 2 2 

22 
 8802090010 O-Ri~g (89.4x3.1) 1 1 

23 
 8361140013 wash'er, 8pring (24.5x14.2x3.5) 5 5 

24 
 8101144043 Bolt, Hex (M14x2x40) 4 4 


I 


25 
 A1970307 Bolt, Reamer (M14x2x50) 1 1 


26 A1402048 8him! (.0 15t) 1 1
IlG1­LG1444 A1402049 8him!(0.30t) 1 1 

LG1449 A1402050 8him·(0.40t) 1 1 


27 N62001588 8301120043 Nut, lTIex 1-TY (12x1.75) 2 2 

28 N60041688 8101125543 Bolt, Hex (M12x1.75x55) 1 1 


29 ®500235 8163123543 Bolt, ~ex, F-Threaded (M12x1.75x35) 1 1 


Service Serial Number Breaks: 

1-29 This Front Axle Case is effective from and above8erial Number: Itt 330 H8T - 33HCOO169 


IL 390 H8T - 39HCOO193 

FRONT AxLE t:;ASE (NEW STYLE) 
(S) • INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, ht· I~DICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER _I'... 

http:M10x1.25


FRONT AXLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI390HST-----------­

I 
____________ FRONT DIFFERENr,.,AL (OLD STYLE) 

® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS~ bl.: INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI 390HST­

i 

ITENt LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 
i 330HST 390HST 

1-11 2A1415001 Differenti~l, Gear Assembly 1 1I LG10~ 

QTY. 

11 S LG3340 A1400172 Pinion & ~ing Gear Set (6/37) 1 

2 S 
3 S 
4 S 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 
11 
12 

LG2001 
LG3341 
LG3333 

LG1927 
LG1928 
LG3332 
LG1714 
LG3342 

500306 
N646661S8 
LG2027 
LG2028 
LG2029 

1A1414001 
3A1415004 
A1324060 

3A1970123 
3A1970122 
A1324062 
3A1970033 
3A1411003 

S1651 02043 
S446065012 
3A1970119 
3A1970120 
3A1970121 

Case, Differential 
Shaft 
Pinion, ~ate (10) 

i 

Washer, IThrust (0.8) 

Washer, Thrust (0.8) 

Gear, Side (16) 

Bearing,.Ball (6210) 

Plate, LQck 


Bolt, Hef (M10x1.25x20) 

Pin, Spring (6x50) 

Shim (0.17) 

Shim (0.:2) 

Shim (1)0) 


1 1 
1 1 
2 2 

2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
4 4 

8 8 
1 1 

AR AR 
AR AR 
AR AR 

Service Serial Number Breaks: I 
1-23 This Front Differential is effective up to and including Serial Number: UL330 HST - 33HC00168 

/~"'. I iL390 HST - 39HC00192 

___________ FRONT DIFFERENTIAL (OLD STYLE) 


(S) - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, bL· IND/~ATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 
I 



FRONT AxLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI390HSr-:....----------­

8 , 

/12
.. / 

6 

FRONT DIFFERE~TIAL (NEW STYLE) 

tiD ® -INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREA~SI 1iL,. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 
I 



• LongAgribusiness FRONT AXLES SECT/ON 13 
330HST 1390HST-:'-"---~------

/~-..... > 

i 	
i 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
2A1415001 Differential, Gear Assembly 	 1 1 

I1-11 LG1D86
1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

S LG3340 A1400172 Pinion &. Ring Gear Set (6/37) 1 1 
S LG2001 1A1414001 Case, Differential 1 1 

LG3341 3A1415004 Shaft I 
I 1 1 

S LG3333 A1324060 Pinion, ~ate (10) 2 2 

LG1927 3A1970123 Washe~, Thrust (0.8) 2 2 
LG1928 3A1970122 Washerr, Thrust (0.8) 2 2 
LG3332 A1324062 Gear, Side (16) 

I 
2 2 

LG1714 3A1970033 Bearing, Ball (6210) 2 2 
LG3342 3A1411003 Plate, Lock 4 4 

1 

500306 S165102043 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x20) 8 8 
N646661S8 S446065012 Pin, S~ring (6x50) 1 1 
LG2027 3A1970119 Shim (9.7) AR AR 
LG2028 3A1970120 Shim (0.2) AR AR 
LG2029 3A1970121 Shim q.O) AR AR 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 
1-23 This Front Differential is effective from and ab~)Ve Serial Number: 	 lit 330 HST - 33HC00169 

~ 390 HST - 39HC00193 

.,,*,.
--_________ FRONT DIFFERJ;NTlAL (NEW STYLE) 

(S\ - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, IL· INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



8 LongAgribusiness FRONT AXLES SECTION 13 
330HS~/390HST-~-----------

-----------------TIE ROD ---------------­-t_ ®-INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAK~, It.. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 
I 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness 
330HST)390HSr-:.....-.---------­

~ i 

VENDOR No. DESbRIPTIONITEM LONG No. 

HI LG2274 A1610031 lie Rod Assembly (930) 
I 

1 S LG3987 A1610036 End Assembly (R) 

2 S LG1945 S306180043 Nut, He~ (R) (M18x1.5) 

3 S LG2275 A1610034 Pipe, lie Rod (784) 

4 S LG1946 A1610023 Nut, He~ (M18x1.5) 


5~ 

LG3991 A161 0035 End Assembly (L) 


6 S LG1947 A1402060 Washer,1 Plain (3) 

7 S N642590S8 S441403613 Pin, Co1;ter (4x36)
, 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 
1-7 This lie Rod is effective from and including Seri~1 Number: 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

1 1 
2 2 
2 2 

1r£.330 HST - 33HC00168 
1rL390 HST - 39HC00192 

-------------TIEROD'(OLD STYLE)-----________ 
I 

(S) - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS, Ir£.. INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HS~/390HST-~--------------------­

! 

7 ------_ .d::­

---------------TIEIRoD ------------- ­
I
_i'_ 
 i 

i 

, 



• LongAgribusiness 

~~ 

ITEM LONG No. 

1-5 
 LG2274 

1 
 LG3987 

2 
 LG1945 

3 
 LG2275 

4 LG1946
51 LG3991 
6 S LG1947 
7 N642590S8 

VENDOR No. 

A1610031 
A1610036 
S306180043 
A1610034 
A1610023 

A1610035 

A1402060 

8441403613 


Service Serial Number Breaks: 

FRONT AxLES SECTION 13 

330HST)390HSr-:.....----------­

DESCRIPTION 
I 

I 


I 

Tie Rod Assembly (930) 

End Assembly (R) 

Nut, Hex i(R) (M18x1.5) 

Pipe, Tie !Rod (784) 

Nut, Hex:(M18x1.5) 


I 


End Assembly (L) 
Washer, Plain (3) 
Pin, Cotter (4x36) 

I 


QTY. 

330HST 390HST 


1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 


1 1 

2 2 

2 2 


1-7 This Tie Rod is effective from and above Serial Number: 

.~. 

II!. 330 HST - 33HC00169 
Ll.390 HST - 39HC00193 

TIE ROD I(NEW STYLE) 
I 




ECTIONdPLongAgribusiness 330HST /390HS1'~~===-----

5
0/ 

\ . 6 
.~ 

, . . 3 
.~ 

7 

~'12 

~·13 

~14 

~f15 

16. 

FRONt DRIVE------:------­----------- ! 



LongAgribusiness FRONT AXLES 	 SECT/ON 13 
330HSTI 390HST­

14 
15 

QTY.ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 
330HST 390HST

! 
I 


lG2245 A1400120 Shaft, Front Differential 	 2 2
1 

2 
 lG1712 3A1970031 Bearing, IBal! (6307) 2 2 


3 
 lG2055 A0870108 liner (0.15) AR AR 

lG2056 A0870109 liner (0.1) AR AR 

lG2057 A0870110 liner (0.9) AR AR 

lG2246 A1400121 Gear (14) 2 2 

5 

4 


N661225S S810030001 Snap, Ring 4 4 

6 
 lG3347 A1400153 Gear (15) 2 2 

7 
 lG1737 A1400093 Bearing,! Taper (32206C) 2 2 

8 lG1742 3A1970034 Bearing,' Thrust (NSK51107) 2 2 


9 lG2249 A1400127 Spacer: 2 2 

10 
 lG2248 A1400124 Gear (1~) 2 2 

11 
 lG2247 A1400123 Shaft, ~ngpin 2 2 

12 
 lG1714 3A1970033 Bearing; Ball (6210) 4 4 

13 lG2027 3A1970119 liner (.07) AR AR 


lG2028 3A1970120 liner (0.2) AR AR 

lG2029 3A1970121 liner (1:.0) AR AR 

N660264S S811 090001 Ring, Shap 4 4 

lG1785 A1281034 Nut, lock (M25x1.5) 2 2 


~, 16 	 lG2306 A1653044 Cover, Rubber (90x10) 2 2 

I 


17 lG1797 A1402047 Nut, lobk (M30x1.5) 2 2 

18 lG1713 3A1970032 Bearing, Ball (6308) 2 2 

19 lG1121 A1402044 Gear (38) 2 2 


I 


20 	 lG1227 3A1970112 liner (0.4) AR AR 
lG1228 3A1970113 liner (q.6) AR AR 

lG1229 3A1970114 liner (.~) AR AR 

lG1230 3A1970115 liner (1.0) AR AR 


21-2 
 lG3348 A1400168 Group ,Seal 2 2 

21 
 lG1403 A1400066 Seal (q4.5x4.8) 4 4 

22 
 lG1380 A1400094 Retain£;lr 	 4 4 


23 ~LG1186 A1400074 Housing, G-Seal 2 2 

24 S lG1288 S804055010 O-Ring 2 2 

25 lG3349 A1402068 Shaft, Axle 2 2 


,I 


Service Serial Number Breaks: 
1-25 This Front Drive is effective up to and including Serial Number: 1!t.330 HST - 33HC00168 

1il..390 HST - 39HC00192 

FRONT DRIVE (OLD STYLE) 
I 

I 




FRONT AXLES SECTION 13LongAgribusiness
-==:::::....---------- 330HS7I/390HST-:......----------­

! 

. '. 0/05 

\. 6 
~ /rtJ O' i 

t.. ~3I 
2 / (I". 

.' 

0"" 3 z..' fd"
4~-~7 ""'. 

5 

~22 

~13 

;:;;s"..~.'. ·~5 
..~ 

------------FRO'TDRIVE-----------­
_,,_ I 



LongAgribusiness FRONT AXLES SECT/ON 13 

330HST" 390HST­
,, 

QTY.ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 

330HST 390HST 
A1400120 Shaft, Front Differential 2 2 

LG2050 A0863070 Bearing, Ball (6307) 2 2 
LG2055 A0870108 Liner (0.1?) AR AR 
LG2056 A0870109 Liner (0.4) AR AR 
LG2057 A0870110 Liner (0.5) AR AR 

LG2245 	
I 

LG2256 A1400121 Gear (14) 2 2 
N661225S S810030001 Snap, Ri~g 4 4 
LG3347 A1400153 Gear (15) 2 2 
LG1737 A1400093 Bearing, raper (32206C) 2 2 
LG1742 3A1970034 Bearing, Thrust (NSK51107) 2 2 

I 

9 

-I 
LG2249 A1400127 Spacer I 2 2 


10 LG2248 A1400124 Gear (14) 2 2 

11 LG2247 A1400123 Shaft, Kingpin 2 2 

12 LG1714 3A1970033 Bearing,Bali (6210) 4 4 

13 LG2027 3A1970119 Liner (.07) AR AR 


I 

3A1970120 Liner (0.2) 	 AR AR 
LG202814 N660264S S811090001 Ring, Snap 4 4 


15 LG1785 A1281034 Nut, Lock (M25x1.5) 2 2 

16 S LG1797 A1402047 Nut, Lock (M30x1.5) 2 2 

17 LG1713 3A1970032 Bearing,iBall (6308) 2 2 


LG1121 A1402044 Gear (38) 2 2 
LG1227 3A1970112 Liner (0.4) AR AR 
LG1228 3A1970113 Liner (O.p) AR AR 
LG1229 3A1970114 Liner (.8) AR AR 
LG1230 3A1970115 Liner (1.P) AR AR 

20~ LG3348 A1400168 Group $eal 2 2 

21 S LG3349 A1400068 Shaft AXle 2 2 

22 LG2470 A1970268 Bearing iT/ROller (#30210) 2 2 


! 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 	 I 
1-22 This Front Drive is effective from and aboveSerial Number: 	 lit 330 HST - 33HC00169 

8(. 390 HST - 39HC00193 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

18 
19 

FRONT DRlyE (NEW STYLE) 



FRONT AXLES SECTION 13• LongAgribusiness 
330HST I 390HS'f:-----------­

------------4 DRIVE -----------­



LongAgribusiness FRONT AxLES SECT/ON 13 
330HSTJ390HSr-:..----------­

r~'" 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. 

LG3980 A1288044 
LG1198 A1288028 
LG1920 S446053210 
500359 S446033210 
LG4257 A1288101 

LG1295 S801 04601 0 
LG2178 A1288043 
LG1400 A0651253 
LG4258 A1288104 
N661221S S810025001 

N662455 S811052001 
LG1717 A0862050 
LG4259 A1288100 
N661225S S810030001 
LG4260 A1288099 

Service Serial Number Breaks: 

DEstRIPnON 

Joint Assembly 

Joint, 4 VVD 

Pin, Spring (5x32) 

Pin, Spr,ing (3x32) 

Shaft, 4VVD Front 


O-Ring 1(46x3.5) 

Housing, Seal (52) 

Seal, Oil (TC25408) 

Gear, 4YVO Idler (31 ) 

Ring, Snap (25x1.2) 


Ring, S'nap (52x2) 

Bearing, Ball (6205) 

Shaft, 4WD 

Ring, Snap (30x1.5) 

Gear, 4;WD Drvn (31) 


1-14 This Four Wheel Drive is effective up to and including Serial Number: 
! 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

2 2 

1 1 


1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 


4 4 

5 5 

1 1 

1 1 

1 1 


!JL330 HST - 33HC00168 
Lt 390 HST - 39HC00192 

4 WHEEL DRIVE 



Nates 




330 HST / 390 HST 

STEERING SYSTEM 

I 

____ flLongAgribusiness ----­
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14LongAgribusiness 
330Hsr'J390HST-----------­

--------------------------S~Em'GCOLUMN------------------------

_"_ I 

I 




STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14LongAgribusiness 
330HST j 390HST­

,r--',­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESt:RIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG4344 A1630453 Support, Ste~ring Lower 1 1 
2 LG4345 A1830452 Support, Steering Uppor 1 1 
3 LG1863 S154102533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x25) 4 4 
4 LG3682 S3061 00043 Nut, Hex (MiOx1.25x25) 4 4 
5 N630188S8 S3651 03213 Washer, Plai/l (10.5x32x3.0) 4 4 

6 LG4346 A1970366 Mount, Silent 4 4 
7 N600419S8 S154105033 Bolt, Hex (M'1Ox1.25x50) 4 4 
8 LG4944 A1630222 Steering Uni~ (80cc/rev) 1 1 
9 LG1916 S156102533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x25) 4 4 

10-15 LG2281 A1630230 Steering Coliumn Assembly 1 1 
I 

10 N661216S S810020001 Ring, Snap (20) 2 2 
11 LG3363 S811042001 Ring, Snap (C)H (42) 1 1 
12 LG3364 A1970233 Bearing (600400) 1 1 
13 LG3365 A1630231 Column, Ste!ering 1 1 
14 LG3366 A1630232 Shaft, Steering (20) 1 1 

15 LG1405 A1630153 Seal, Steerirg 1 1 
16-18 LG4162 A5002130 Steering Wheel Assembly 1 1 

16 LG4160 A5001458 Wheel, Steering 1 1 
17 LG4161 A5000583 Cap, Wheel 1 1 

/~ 18 LG3518 A1980437 Decal, LG Mark 1 1 
I 

19 N630187S8 S361140013 Washer, Spring (14.2x25.5x3.5) 1 1 
20 500327 S314140013 Nut, Hex (M14x1.5) 1 1 

I 
--------------.....STEERING COLUMN -------------­



STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14• LongAgribusiness 
330HS~/390HST------------------------

.~ ...,,;.;--4...... 
'~.-:J ~.... 
•~.~~~5 

-------------- STEERINf3 CYLINDER -----------­·'i_ ! 
I 



STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14LongAgribusiness 
330HST), 390HST-:.....--~--------

,~ 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
I 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG2287 A1630245 Hose, Steering Cylinder (410) 2 2 

2 LG1862 5154102033 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x20) 2 2 

3 LG1314 A1630327 Pin, Cylinder 2 2 

4 LG3351 A1630293 Steering Cyljnder Assembly 1 1 

5 LG1475 A1630135 Spacer (20xs) 2 2 


-------------- STEER~NG CYLINDER ------------­

-11_ 




STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14,.LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI390HSr-:.....----------­

4 
... ~.... 5 

/.' /....... 4
..., / 

10/ /Lr· ... 
11 7/

12 I ..r.-. 
i 14 

2 .... 

.~O
1~· 

-------------STEERIN~ CVUNDER -----------­
! 



. i 

LongAgribusiness STEEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14 
330HST I; 390HST­

'~'" : 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
I 330HST 390HST 

1-15 LG3351 A1630293 Steering Cylinder Assembly (293-446) 1 1 
1 LG1948 S813035001 Ring, Snap (3p) 2 2 
2 LG3352 . A1630159 Bushing, Balli 2 2 
3 LG3353 A1630319 Cylinder Ass~mbly 1 1 
4 LG3354 A1630161 Ring, BackuPI (50) 2 2 

5 LG3355 A1630162 O-Ring (43.7X3.5) 1 1 
6 LG1949 A1630160 Nut, Lock (M16x2) 1 1 ,
7 LG3356 A1630321 Piston (50) , 1 1 
8 LG1272 S80104010 O-Ring (45.7x3.5) 1 1 
9 LG1295 S801 04601 0 O-Ring (45.7x3.5) 1 1 

10 LG3357 A1630322 Sleeve 1 1 
11 LG3358 A1630163 U-Packing (22.4) 1 1 
12 LG3359 A1630164 Seal, Dust (2,2.4) 1 1 
13 LG3360 A1630320 Rod, Piston (22.4) 1 1 
14 LG3361 A1630323 Ring, Wire (2) 1 1 

15 LG3362 A1630324 Ring, Stop 1 1 

-------------- STEERING CYUNDER-------------­



STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14LongAgribusiness 
330HSri/390HST------------­

I 


I 


I 
! 

I 


I 


I 

330 HST 

390 HST 


22 
/ 23 

<10' 
I 

15 

I 

-------------STEERl,NG PIPE ------------ ­

I
&Ii- I 




LongAgribusiness STEERING SYSTEM SECTION 14 

330HST ~ 390HS"F 

~-----'~'" 

I 


ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 N620013S8 S313080013 Nut, Hex (M8x1.25) 2 

2 N630173S8 S361080013 Washer, Spri'lg (8.2x15.4x2.2) 2 

3 LG2278 A1630221 Pump, Steering (6.99) 1 

4 LG2015 3A1823010 Packing, PU"lP (0.6) 1 

5 LG1897 S155082033 Bolt, Hex (Max1.25x20) 1 2 


6 LG1952 S153063533 Bolt, Hex (M$c1.0x35) 3 

7 LG1275 S801018010 O-Ring (17.8x2.4) 1 

8 LG2283 A1630241 Pipe, PIS Pressure (12) 1 


LG4348 A1630429 Pipe, PIS Pr~ssure (12) 1 

9 LG2284 A1630242 Pipe, PIS RHi (12) 1 1 


10 LG2285 A1630243 Pipe, PIS LHi(12) 1 1 

11 LG4945 A1630498 Joint, Bite Pipe . 1 1 

12 LG4946 A1640017 Hose, Steering Drain 1 1 

13 LG1953 S155062033 Bolt, Hex (Mex1.0x20L) 1 1 

14 N600421S8 S1531 02033 Bolt, Hex (10x1.25x20L) 1 1 


15 LG1195 A1630144 Joint 4 4 

16 LG4353 A1630432 Pipe, Bypass 1 1 

17 LG4354 A1630454 Bracket, Cla~p 1 1 

18 LG3698 A1630238 Clamp 1 1 


/~"-~'" 

19 LG3697 A1630239 Rubber, Clamp 1 1 


20 N600420S8 S155102533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x25) 1 1 

21 LG4355 A1640007 Joint 1 1 

22 LG1458 A1823033 Sleeve 2 2 

23 LG1801 A1823034 Nut, Hex 2 2 

24 LG4947 A1630499 Tee, Union 1 1 


25 LG2289 A1630247 Clamp 1 1 

26 LG2276 A1630166 Rubber 1 1 

27 LG4357 A1630436 Elbow 1 1 


--------------- STEEIiING P,PE-------~-------

&Ii* 



Nates 




HYDRAULICS 5YSTE 


____ rIILongAgribusiness ---­
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15• LongAgribusiness 
330HS1i1390HS-,::....----------­

17 

16 
30 

29 

330 HST 

390 HST 


12,17 

! 

---------------------------HmR1uucp~E-------------------------
-&JIIt i 



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM 	 SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HST A390HST­

/--', 	 I 


VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 	 QTY.ITEM LONG No. 	
I 


I 
 330HST 390HST 

1 LG1959 S153064533 Bolt, Hex (M~x1.0x45) 	 3 


N600422S8 S153083533 Bolt, Hex, (M8x1.25x35) 4 


2 LG1275 S801018010 O-Ring (17.8><2.4) 1 3 

3 LG2015 3A1823010 Gasket, Pump (0.5) 1 

4 N630173S8 S361080013 Washer, Spripg (8.2x1S.4x2.0) 4 


5 N620013S8 S313080043 Nut, Hex S2-jTY (M8x1.2S) 2 

6 LG1960 S153065533 Bolt, Hex (M6x1.0xS5) 2 

7 LG4393 A1823342 Pipe, FrtlSuCtion (35) 1 


LG4394 A1823344 Pipe, FrtlSuction (3S) 1 

8 LG4111 A1970325 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x150) 2 


I 


LG1864 S154103033 Bolt, Hex (Mi10x1.25x30) 2 

9 LG41 04 A1823279 Pump, Hydraulic Lift (12cclrev) 1 


LG4395 A1823351 Pump, Hydraulic Lift (7.2/12 cclrev) 1 

10 LG4396 A1823347 Pipe, F/Pres$ure (1S) 1 


LG4397 A1823348 Pipe, F/Pre~sure (1S) 1 


11 LG1952 S153063533 Bolt, Hex (N!6x1.0x35) 	 3 3 

N600423S8 S153085533 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.2Sx5S) 2 


12 LG2353 A1823076 straight Unirpn (BU-1S) 2 2 

13 LG1046 A1970201G Clamp, Hose (27-S0) 2 2 


/.----~, 

14 LG4398 A5000401 Hose, SuCti~n 	 1 1 


15 LG4399 A1823315 Filter, Hydraulic 1 1 

16 LG4400 A1823349 Pipe, Mid/Pressure (15) 1 1 

17 LG2365 A1823189 Joint (BOM15-03G) 1 1 

18 LG4401 S804030010 O-Ring (29.Sx2.0) 1 1 

19 LG4402 A1823343 Pipe, RlSuqtion (35) 1 


LG4403 A1823345 Pipe, RlSuqtion (3S) 1 

20 N600424S8 S1541 07533 Bolt, Hex (M1Ox1.25x7S) 2 2 

21 LG1458 A1823033 Sleeve (1S): 3 3 

22 LG1801 A1823034 Nut, Hex 3 3 

23 LG1708 A1630201 Bolt, Union !(PF3/8) 3 3 


24 LG3367 A1823245 Seal, Bonded (16.8x24x1.S) 7 7 

25 LG2363 A1823181 Pipe, Aux. Pressure (12) 1 1 

26 LG2396 A1827157 Connector (PF3/8) 1 1 

27 LG1293 S801016010 O-Ring (15,8x2.4) 1 1 


, 1 
28 LG2364 A1823182 Pipe, RI Prrssure (12) 	 1 


29 LG1962 S155082533 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x2S) 3 2 

30 LG2354 A1823121 Clamp, Pip'e 2 2 

31 LG2016 3A1823029 Cushion, Clamp 2 2 

32 LG3516 A1823256 Pipe, Mid/Connection (15) 1 1 

33 LG4404 A1823313 Cushion, Clamp 1 1 


,~ 

-------------- HYD~ULlCP,PE--------------­



LongAgribusiness HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 

330HS~/390HS7=:...-----------­

i 

I 


I 

i 17 

I tF 
I .. 16
12 }!,. 

. 10 32 ,I . /i'''30


1A~ l2L"~,~~29.. 
330 HST 

2fi II .~.i/7 ." ' 9 V 30· 

37. .~29 


393~"'-1.. 8 . 19 

40 .' ~~\J A /\\ ." ....,34 


4241 .... ) . 44~~~~.1~29 

43~ 11.J '''',-,,:j1314 

390 HST 


12,17 

------------- HYDRAo/LIC PIPE------------­-1'_ 



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTIi390HST­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

34 LG4405 A1823350 Clamp 1 

LG4406 A1823312 Clamp i 1 


35 LG1862 S154102033 Bolt, Hex (M tox1.25x20) 1 

36 LG1289 S804080010 O-Ring (79.5~.0) 1 

37 LG4407 A1823335 Space, Holder (0.5) 1 


38 N661255 S810030001 Ring, Snap (30) 1 

39 LG4408 A0860060 Bearing, Ball !(6006zz) 2 

40 LG4409 A1823334 Gear, Pump Orvn 1 

41 LG441 0 A1823336 Holder, GeariPump 1 

42 N661221S S810025001 Ring, Snap (25) 1 


43 LG4411 A1823333 Gear, Pump pm 1 
44 LG4412 S804024010 O-Ring (23.5x2.0) 1 
45 LG4175 S153064033 Bolt, Hex 1 
46 LG4174 S153063033 Bolt, Hex 3 

---------------HVORAULICP,PE-------------­.1. 



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HSTjl 390HST-~---------­

! 

23 


22 


------------ HYDRAULIC LEVER GROUP ----------- ­



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HST" 390HST­

/----~, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 LG1057 A1825033 Cover 1 1 
2 N630174S8 S361100013 Washer, Spring (10.2x18.4x2.5) 4 4 
3 LG4007 A1825085 Support, Lever 2 2 
4 LG2371 A1825023 Plate Friction :(L) 1 1 
5 LG2375 A1825059 Lever, Draft Control 1 1 

6 LG1897 S155082033 Bolt, Hex (M8-1.25x20) 4 4 
7 LG1199 A1970241 Grip, Handle: 2 2 
8 LG2372 A1825024 Plate, Friction (S) (13x2) 3 3 
9 LG1360 A1825024 Plate, Locking 2 2 

10 LG2374 A1825058 Lever, Positiqn 1 1 

11 LG2376 A1825061 Extension, Lever 1 1 
12 N6601208 S810012001 Ring, Snap (12) 1 1 
13 LG3957 A1825034 Spring . 1 1 
14 LG2373 A1825034 Cover 1 1 
15 500307 S3021 00043 Nut, Hex (M10x1.25) 2 2 

16 LG3396 A1825060 Extension Lever 1 1 
17 LG1873 S814006003 Ring, Snap 4 4 
18 N620013S8 S305080043 Nut, Hex 4 4 
19 LG1502 A1825057 stop, Plate 4 4 

~" 20 500347 S163085043 Bolt, Hex 2 2 

21 LG1153 A1825056 Knob 4 4 
22 LG4949 A1825159 Guide, Hydraulic Lever 1 1 
23 LG1971 S159081633 Bolt, Hex 3 3 

----~--------HYDRAUUC;LEVER GROUP ------------­

411'8 

http:M10x1.25


LongAgribusiness HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 

~~------------------ 330HS~/390HST------------------------

/5 

. .•. 2 

.. / 

~r 

i 
-------------------- HYDRAUL/~ HOUSING -------------------­

i 
I 



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
~" 

330HST),390HSr-:-..---------­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 N600414S8 S105124543 Bolt, Hex-Small (M12x1.75x45) 5 5 

2 N630175S8 S361120013 Washer, Spring (12.2x21.5x3.0) 12 12 

3 LG1002 A1250049 Plug, Airvent 1 1 1 

4 LG2350 A1820032 Housing, Hydraulic Lift 1 1 

5 LG1939 S105128543 Bolt, Hex-Srriall (M12x1. 75x85) 3 3 


, 


6 N600417S8 S105126043 Bolt, Hex-Small (M12x1.75x60) 4 4 


-------------- HYDRAULIC HOUSING ------------- ­



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 
330HSTI/390HST-"-----------­

• LongAgribusiness 

/ 

8............... O~.../9 fI~ ..... 

O~ C'~ 

3 

10 


... 8
~9 

11
'" 
8"'fI __ 6 


I ~JfI:f 0 ~ \ 

5 
 f J j\~I'.'ft·

2 \ 


1 8 


I 

------------ HYDRAUlJiC LINKAGE -----------­

I 




HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HST A390HST­,~, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1433 A1824020 Shaft, Position 1 1 
2 LG2370 A1824029 Spacer (12x20x23.5) 1 1 
3 LG1270 S801009010 O-Ring (8.8x19) 2 2 
4 LG1422 A1824021 Shaft, Draft 1 1 
5 LG1293 S801016010 O-Ring (15.8?C2.4) 1 1 

6 LG1252 3A1824003 Link (8) 2 2 
7 LG2368 A1824027 Link, Draft . 1 1 
8 LG1873 S814006003 Ring, Snap (6) 9 9 
9 N630068S8 S364080013 Washer, Flatl (8.4x17x1.6) 2 2 

10 LG1414 A1824022 Shaft I 
1 1I 

I 
11 LG1875 S814009003 Ring, Snap(9) 1 1 
12 LG2367 A1824026 Link, POSitiO~ 1 1 
13 LG1691 A1824019 Arm 1 1 
14 N646569S8 S446042012 Pin, Spring (fx2O) 1 1 
15 LG3395 A1824035 Spring i 1 1 

16 LG1258 3A1824011 Link 1 1 
17 LG1194 3A1824014 Joint 1 1 
18 LG1387 3A1824010 Rod (A) 1 1 

/-~, 
19 N620013S8 S313080043 Nut, Hex 1 1 
20 LG1388 3A1824007 Rod (8) 1 1 

---------~--- HYDRAULIC LINKAGE ----~--------



16 

HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15• LongAgribusiness 
330HS71I 390HST-'-----------­

I 
! 

,.(1., .. 
. , ..... · '21 22 

f1··~..~20 
~2 

·18 

i 
i 

------------ HYDRAULIC; CYLINDER ----------__ 



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 
330HST ~390HST-:....----------­

LongAgribusiness 
i 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
! 330HST 390HST 

1 LG2378 A1826032 Cylinder, HydrFlulic (80) 1 1 

2 LG1273 S801014020 O-Ring (13.8x2.4) 2 2 

3 LG2384 A1826085 O-Ring (69.6~5.7) 2 2 

4 LG2380 A1826048 Ring, Backup i(70x8Ox3.0) 2 2 

5 LG2021 3A1826003 Piston, Hydra~lic (80) 1 1 


i 

6 LG1390 A1826033 Rod, Piston 1 1 

7 LG1010 3A1970002 Bushing (22x25x20) 1 1 

8 LG1965 S103125043 Bolt, Hex (M1:2x1.25x50) 3 3 

9 N630175S8 S361120013 Washer, Spri~g (12.2x21.5x3.0) 3 3 


10 LG2379 A1826037 Valve, Safety. 1 1 


11 LG1275 S801018010 O-Ring (17.8*2.4) 1 1 

12 LG1404 A1826036 Seal (10.5x18x1.0) 1 1 

13 LG2467 A1970259 Knob . 1 1 

14 LG1890 S845080013 Nut, Flange ~-TV (M8x1.25) 1 1 


15-20 LG2382 A1826078 Flow, Regulator 1 1 

15 LG1966 A1826081 Nut, Hex (M1i8x1.25) 1 1 

16 LG1967 A1826080 Screw, Adjust 1 1 

17 LG2499 S801006020 O-Ring (5.8x~ .9) 1 1 

18 LG2383 A1826079 Body, Regulator 1 1 

19 LG1318 3A1826001 Pin (22) I 1 1 


20 LG1728 S801010020 O-Ring (9.8xi1.9) 1 1 

21 LG2476 A20063480 Ball, Steel (3)8) 1 1 

22 LG2381 A1826058 Spring (8.6x1.4) 1 1 

23 LG1968 S153101633 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x16) 1 1 


--------------HYDRAULic CYLINDER ------------- ­

http:M1i8x1.25


HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HSTV390HST------------­

I 
I 

..". 
I~.··· 
4 

i3: 
i 
! 

------------- HYDRAULIC LIFT------------­



/~--....... 


HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HST1390HST-~----------

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG1426 
2 LG1704 
3 LG1359 
4 LG1860 
5 LG1009 

6 LG1279 
7 LG1052 
8 LG2002 
9 LG2012 

10 N661232S 

VENDOR No. 

A1821030 
A1821029 
A1826094 
S153081633 
3A1821 005 

S802045010 
3A1821004 
2A1821006 
3A1821007 
S810042001 

I 

DEStRIPTION 

Shaft, Hydraylic 

Arm, Power [ 

Plate, Lock . 

Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x16) 

Bushing (45x50x30) 


! 

O~Ring (44.4x3.1) 
Collar (45x50x5.0) 
Arm, Lift i 
Bushing (19,c22x25) 
Ring, Snap (38.5) 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
2 2 

2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 
2 2 

-------------- HYD~ULlC LIFT -------------- ­

eN­



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 
330HSTi!390HST------------

LongAgribusiness 
I 


! 

1


4, I 

2'.··,aI, 


/ 7 12 13 14 


...11",J ... I I·•.•. ...·..•···t~l .. ... •'It .... 

------------ CONTROL VALVE & LINK ----------- ­



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
330HST I 390HST­

/".~, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DES6RIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1528 A1822027 Valve Control 1 1 
2 LG1954 S155085033 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x50) 3 3 
3 LG1271 S801012020 O-Ring (11.8~.4) 2 2 
4 LG1337 2A1822012 Pipe, Lubrication 1 1 

5-7 LG2366 A1824025 Clevis Asse";lbly 1 1 

5 LG1955 A1824030 Clevis 1 1 
6 LG3386 3A1822006 Roller (8x12*12.5) 2 2 
7 LG1873 S814006003 Ring, Snap (E) (6) 4 4 
8 N620013S8 S313080043 Nut, Hex (Max1.25) 3 3 
9 500347 S163085043 Bolt, Hex (MSx1.25x50) 1 1 

10 LG4165 A1822086 Spring 1 1 
11 LG2369 A1824028 Link 1 1 
12 LG2013 3A1822010 Link (E) 1 1 
13 LG1956 A1822031 Pin (H12) i 1 1 
14 N630173S8 S361080013 Washer, Spring (8.2x15.4x2.0) 1 1 

------------- CONTROL VALVE & LINK ------------­

CD 



LongAgribusiness HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 

330HSTi/390HST-~----------­

I 

I 

i 


---------- REMOTE CONTROL VALVE AND LINES --------- ­

Clt- ! 
I 




5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15LongAgribusiness 
I 

/~, 
330HST~ 390HST­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
i 330HST 390HST 

1 LG4413 A1827219 Bracket, Valv~ 1 1 
2 LG4053 A1827178 Valve, Remote Control (SD5-2) 1 1 
3 LG1969 S153086033 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x60) 3 3 
4 LG1155 A1970242 Grip, Valve Lever 2 2 

LG4054 A1827145 Lever (2), Valve 1 1 

6 LG3397 A1827144 Lever (1), Valve 1 1 
7 500236 S101103043 Bolt, Hex, S'1lall (M10x1.5x30) 2 2 
8 N620014S8 S305100013 Nut, Hex (M10x1.5) 2 2 
9 LG2393 A1827152 Connector (~F 3/8) 1 1 

LG1708 A1630201 Bolt, Union (PF 3/8) 5 .5 

11 LG3367 A1823245 Sea!, Bonde~ (16.8x24x1) 14 14 
12 LG1970 A1827121 Bolt, Union (PF 3/8) 1 1 
13 LG2395 A1827154 Pipe, Aux. SID 1 1 
14 LG2392 A1827150 Pipe, Aux. Drain 1 1 

LG1802 A1823157 Bolt, Union (!\I112x1.75) 1 1 
I 

16 LG1803 A1823158 washer, Copper (12.2x18x1) 2 2 
17 LG2391 A1827149 1 1 
18 LG2390 A1827148 1 1 

",r--~ 19 LG2389 A1827147 Pipe, Remot~ Control 1st (D) 1 1 
LG2388 A1827146 Pipe, Remot~ Control 1 st (U) 1 1 

~:=: =:~~!~ g~~!~~: ~~~ ~~~ 

21 LG4950 A1827237 Bracket, Pip¢ 1 1 
22 LG1971 S159081633 Bolt, Hex WJwasher (M8x1.25x16) 2 2 
23 LG4894 A1877218 Ring Snap (25) 4 4 
24 LG3399 A1827177 Quick Coupler (PS 1/2) 4 4 

LG2467 A1970259 Knob 1 1 

26 LG1890 S345080013 Nut, FlangeB-TY (M8x1.25) 1 1 
27-32 LG2382 A1826078 Flow, Regulator 1 1 

I

27 LG1966 A1826081 Nut, Hex (M8x1.5) 1 1 
28 LG1967 A1826080 Screw, Adjust 1 1 
29 LG2499 S801006020 O-Ring (5.8k1.9) 1 1 

LG2383 A1826079 Body, Regu,ator 1 1 
31 LG1273 S801014020 O-Ring (13.8x2.4) 1 1 
32 LG1728 S801010020 O-Ring (9.8x1.9) 1 1 
33 LG2476 A20063480 Ball, Steel (3/8 Tab 16306) 1 1 
34 LG2381 A1826058 Spring (8.6x1.4) 1 1 

LG3400 A1827184 Reducer 4 4 

, 

----------- REMOTE CONTROL VALVE AND LINES ----------­

http:I112x1.75


HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15• LongAgribusiness 
330HST!390HSr-:...----------­

3 

J 


6 

. 10 
0/.····· 
•................/.,11 

~/ 

7 

9 

8 

i 
! 

I 
----------- INDEPENDENT PTO VALVE ----------­



HYDRAULICS SYSTEM SECTION 15 
330HST~390HST-:.-.----------­

• LongAgribusiness 
/r~ 

, 
ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG1957 8107109043 Bolt, Hex (M 1Ox1.25x90) 2 2 
2 N63017488 8361100013 Washer, 8pring (10.2x18.4x2.5) 2 2 

3-11 LG4386 A1822089 Independent IPTO Valve Assembly 1 1 
3 LG4387 A1822092 Valve, 8equence 1 1 
4 LG4388 A1822095 Orifice 1 1 

5 LG4389 A1822093 Valve, Reducing 1 1 
6 LG4390 A1822091 Valve, 8olen'oid 1 1 
7 LG4391 A1822090 Block, Indepbndent PTO Valve 1 1 
8 LG2500 A1822090 O-Ring (10.~x2.4) 2 2 
9 LG1275 8801018010 O-Ring (17.8x2.4) 1 1 

10 LG4392 A1822094 Plug (PF 1/4) 2 2 
11 LG1486 8801011010 O-Ring (10.8x2.4) 2 2 
12 LG3393 A1822066 Pressure Cqn. Valve 1 1 

------------- INDEPENDEN,T PTO VALVE ------------­



Notes 




330 HST / 390 HST 


THREE POINT HITe

I 

! 

____ flJLongAgribusiness ---­
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTiJ390HST-----------­

I 

1 
"'\..". 

14~', .. ,'

~""'.', "., .. ,., ... ",.: ..,.:., '~'., 
. ,'. ~ -," . ',-­ . 
, '. 

-A /; 

';!"Ii........ 
'~ 

7 

6 

I 
I 

I 
I 

-----------TopLINJtBRACKET-----------­



LongAgribusiness THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16 

330HSTI 390HST­
"~ 

ITEM LONG No. 

1-15 lG3401 
1 lG3402 
2 lG1972 
3 lG3784 
4 lG3404 

5 lG1962 
6 lG3405 
7 lG3406 
8 lG3407 
9 lG3408 

10 500351 
11 lG3409 
12 lG1973 
13 N630072S8 
14 500394 

15 lG1974 
16 N630187S8 
17 500179-S8 

~, 

VENDOR No. 

A1828033 
A1828034 
S814015003 
3A1828010 
3A1828014 

S155082533 
3A1828021 
3A1828022 
3A1828023 
3A1828024 

S107144543 
A1828035 
S103167043 
S364160053 
S314160013 

3A1828025 
S361140013 
S101143543 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

Bracket, Top Link 1 1 
Bracket 1 1 
Ring, Snap 2 2 
Stop 1 1 
Collar 1 1 

Bolt, Hex (M8x10) 1 1 
Spring, leaf' 1 1 
Spring, leaf 1 1 
Plate 2 2 
Plate, lock 1 1 

Bolt, Hex (M,14x1.5x45) 2 2 
Bracket 1 1 
Bolt, Hex (M~x1.5x70) 1 1 
Washer (16) 1 1 
Nut, Hex (M~6x1.5) 1 1 

Pin (20) 1 1 
Washer, Spr,ing 4 4 
Bolt, Hex (M14x2x35) 4 4 

---------------------------TopLmKB~cKCT----------------------------



THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16 
-=~--------- 330HSTi/390HST-----------­

Longl\gribusiness 

7 

6 ..• '~. 

"'.. . 

. ':... ,..........". ;. . ..~
......... . 


I8 

., ... 

. ..~ 

--------­ THREE POINT LINKAGE- Top LINK --------­

I 



dlLongAgribusiness THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16 
330HST ; 390HST 

~-

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1326 A1896189 Pin, Top Link: (19) 1 1 
2 LG1991 3A1970091 Pin, Hair (19) 1 1 

3-6 LG3444 3A1896002 Top Link Ass~mbly (470-750) 1 1 
3 LG3445 3A1986006 End, Top Link (M24x3) 1 1 
4 LG1993 3A1970092 Nut, Lock (M24x3) 1 1 

5 LG3446 2A1986003 Tum Buckle (M24x3) 1 1 
6 LG3447 3A1896007 End, Top Lin~ (R) (M24x3)( Cat1) 1 1 
7 LG1994 3A1896013 Pin, Top Link (R) (19) 1 1 
8 LG1320 3A1896081 Pin, Clevis ! 1 1 
9 LG4951 A1896519 Bracket, Hook 1 1 

10 LG3449 A1896336 Hook, Top Link 1 1 
11 LG3965 S155081633 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x16) 2 2 
12 LG3450 A1830277 Spacer, Grill~ 2 2 

----------- THREE POINT LiNKAGE· Top LINK -----------­



~i~ 
. ' 

THREE POINT H,TCH SECTION 16 
.330HSTV 390HST-~----------

• LongAgribusiness 
I 
I 

2 1 

,/
1 

A-4 

-.5 

...,.•. """'......"...".,.,.".,...,...20 

19 

! ~.......•.. : .... ';'.'~ ..-' 
I ....•. ' ':. .. f!:I ....",.. ,,,. 
~'~'#"'.'.~. :' 

i 21 

~ .• 

',.."F..-. 

---------- THREE POINT L)NKAGE - LIFT ROD ---------­

41­



THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16LOng,l\gribusiness 
330HSTi 390HST-~----------

/"'~" 

i 


ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1995 3A1896058 Pin, Lift Rodi(19) 2 2 

2 LG1991 3A1970091 Pin, Hair I 2 2 


3-19 LG2455 A4896203 Lift Rod Assembly (RH) (430-540) 1 1 

3 LG3451 3A1896035 Joint, Lift Rqd 2 2 

4 LG3453 5441403613 Pin, Cotter (3.7x36) 2 2 


5 N63007258 5363160013 Washer, Plain (17x3t) 2 2 

6 LG1996 3A1896038 Pin, Clevis (16) 2 2 

7 LG3452 3A1896049 Gear, Pinion 1 1 

8 LG3453 3A1896048 Handle 

, 
1 1 


9 LG3456 3A1970095 Plug, Expansion 1 1 


10 LG3454 A1896206 Gear, Lift Rod 1 1 

11 LG3455 A1896208 Bearing, Thrust (51204) 1 1 

12 LG3456 3A1896050 Collar 1 1 

13 LG3457 A1896207 Case, Gear, 1 1 

14 LG1998 5151061233 Bolt, Hex (M6x1.0) 2 2 


15 LG1266 3A1970069 Nipple, Grease (PT 1/8") 1 1 

16 500340 5446062212 Pin, 5pring (6x22) 2 2 

17 LG1999 3A1896051 Pin, Handle Stop 1 1 

18 LG3458 A1896209 Cover 1 1 


,~-"'--~, 

19 LG3459 A1896204 Rod, Lowe~ Lift 2 2 


20 LG3460 A1896205 Rod, Upper Lift 1 1 

21 LG2454 A1896202 Lift Rod Assembly (LH) 1 1 


------------ THREE POINT LINKAGE - LIFT ROD ----------- ­



I 

THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16• LongAgribusiness 
330HS7T / 390HSr-:.....----------­

D 
1I~···"6 

---------- THREE POINT LlfKAGE - Top LINK

·'i­



THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16• LongAgribusiness 
330HST!390HST-~----------------------

/"""~, 

ITEM LONG No. 

1 LG1322 
2 LG1321 
3 LG2452 
4 LG4087 
5 LG2457 

6 LG1320 

VENDOR No. 

A1896188 
A1896187 
A1891020 
A1896473 
A1896320 

3A1896081 

i 

DESCRIPTION 
i 

Pin, Lower Link (RH) (22) 

Pin, Low Link (LH) (22) 

Plate Lock . 

Bolt, Hex (M14x2x40L) 

Low Link As~embly 


Pin, Clevis 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 1 
1 1 
2 2 
6 6 
2 2 

4 4 

----------- THREE POINT L,NKAGE - Top LINK ---________-lj.­



THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16 
330HSTI, 390HST-~-----------

LongAgribusiness 

..·.. ~.··'5 
.......................'....• " 

. .:6~",· ".' .. ····~4 

I 

i 
---------- THREE POINT LINKAGE - CHECK LINK --------­



THREE POINT HITCH SECTION 16 
330HST't 390HSrF-----------­

,.LongAgribusiness 
/'-"". 

I 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 
! 

QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG2458 A1896321 Bracket, C/Chain (R) 1 1 
2 LG2459 A1896322 Bracket, C/Chain (L) 1 1 

3-6 LG2461 A1896345 Check Chair') Assembly (370-476) 2 2 
3 LG3461 A1896346 Chain (F) . 2 2 
4 LG3462 A1896348 Turn Buckle· 2 2 

5 LG3463 A1896347 Chain (R) 2 2 
6 LG2000 A1896349 Nut, Lock (M14x1.5) (LH) 2 2 
7 LG1320 3A1896081 Pin, Clevis i 2 2 
8 LG2460 A1896333 Bracket, Sp~ng 2 2 
9 N630187S8 S361140013 washer, Spring (14.2x24.5x3.5) 6 6 

10 500327 S314140013 Nut, Hex (M,14x1.25) 2 2 
11 LG2453 A1896067 Spring, Lower Link 1 1 
12 500179S8 S101143543 Bolt (M14x2.0x35L) , 4 4 

, 

-----------THREE POINT LINKAGE - CHECK LINK 
I 

----------­



Notes 




330 HST / 390 HST 


POWER TAKE-OFF 


_____ .LongAgribusiness _____ 

COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



POWER TAKE-OFF SECTION 17• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTr / 390HST-~----------

12 B 
/" 

2 

1 

5 

------------- p.T.~. SHAFT-f'. 
I 

! 



POWER TAKE-OFF SECTION 17,.LongAgribusiness 
330HST~390HST-~----------

'~'" 

IrEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY., 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1919 A1287179 Nut, Lock (M30x1.5) 1 1 
2 LG1724 A0863060 Bearing, Ball (6306) 1 1 
3 LG3513 A1287215 Spacer (33x42x87) 1 1 
4 LG3514 A1287214 Gear, PTO 1ST Drn. 1 1 
5 LG2112 A1281192 Spacer (33x50x44.5) 1 1 

6 N660257S S811072001 Ring, Snap (72x2.5) 1 1 
7 LG1720 A0862070 Bearing, Ball (6207) 1 1 
8 LG4057 A1287218 Shaft, PTO I 1 1 
9 LG3324 A1287211 Seal, Oil (40x62x11.5) 1 1 

10 LG1301 S804070010 O-Ring (70)(2.0) 1 1 

11 LG3316 A1280115 Cover, PTO: Shaft 1 1 
12 LG1078 3A51 02349 Cover, PTO: 1 1 
13 LG1863 S154102533 Bolt, Hex (M10x1.25x(5) 4 4 

-------------- P.T.Q. SHAFr-------------­



Notes 




ELECTRICAL I SYSTEM -".,­

INSTRUMENTATION 
! 

____ f!JL0l1$ibusiness ____ 

COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18• LongAgribusiness 
330HST{390HST-:....----------­

1~.... ,« .•..,r 

4 2 


s? 
9rP' 

i 

-------------ELECTRICAL HARDWARE ------------­

i 




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18LongAgribusiness 
330HST /1390HST­

"..--\. 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 	 QTY., 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG4461 A1750217 Instrument Panel Assembly 1 
LG4375 A1750239 Instrument Panel Assembly 1 

2 LG4097 A1750200 Meter PanelY-\ssembly 1 
LG4376 A1750240 Meter Panel Assembly 1 

3 LG4098 A1750139 Bracket, Panel 2 2 

4 LG4099 A1750127 Hood, Panel: 1 1 
5 LG4100 A1750128 Window Glass, Panel 1 1 
6 LG4101 A1750137 Packing, Panel 1 1 
7 LG41 02 A1750193 PCB, Panel! 1 1 
8 LG3378 A1750140 Bulb (12v, 1,4W) 6 6 

9 LG3379 A1750141 Bulb (12V, 3.4W) 6 6 
10 LG2337 A1750166 Cable, Tachpmeter 1 

LG4377 A1750222 Cable, Tachometer 1 
11 LG4948 A1750267 Bracket, 7 ~ole 1 1 
12 LG3965 S155081633 Bolt, Hex (Max1.25x16) 4 4 

13 LG2339 A1750171 Connector, 7 Pole 1 1 
14 LG3382 A1750161 Switch, Emergency 1 1 

I
15 LG3954 A1730121 Horn Assembly 1 1 

,, /"--' 	
16 LG2335 A1750152 Switch, PTQ Selector 1 1 
17 LG1496 A5001132 Key Switch f.ssembly 1 1 

18 LG1379 01800011 Glow Relay!Assembly 1 1 
19 LG4056 01800017 Timer, Glow 1 1 
20 LG4378 01800018 Relay, Start, 1 1 
21 LG4462 A1750251 Flasher 1 1 
22 LG4380 A1750225 Fuse Box Assembly 1 1 

I 
I 

23 LG2043 A0721 005 Fuse (10A) 6 6 
24 LG2044 A0751 006 Fuse (15A)i 2 2 
25 LG2045 A0751 007 Fuse (20A) 3 3 
26 LG1978 S159061633 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M6x1.0x16) , 6 5 
27 LG4381 A1750209 Switch, Clutch 1 1 

28 LG4382 A1750227 Switch, NeUtral 1 1 
29 LG3607 A1750175 Hydraulic, Sensor Assembly 1 1 

30-37 LG4176 A1750177 Steering C61umn SIW Assembly 1 1 
30 LG4177 A1750179 Switch, Horn 1 1 
31 LG4178 A1750180 Switch, Combination 1 1 

32 LG4179 A1750181 CiampA 1 1 
33 LG4180 A1750182 Clamp B 1 1 
34 LG4181 S226401211 Screw (M4xO.7x12) 4 4 
35 LG4885 A1750178 Cover, Combination S.W 1 1 
36 LG4886 A1750187 Cap, Rubber 1 1 

--------------------------- ELEcmlcALHAROWARE--------------------------­

41:1­



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI390HST-~---------------------

1 

31 
1 32 

I , 33)4 

........'.'.''.< , 

5 4 2 

------------- ELECTRICAf.. HARDWARE ------------­

I 

I 




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18 

/~ 
330HST/i390HST-~----------

LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
37 LG4887 A1750230 Cap, Rubber 1 1 


38 LG4204 5224402511 Screw (M4XO.7X25) 2 2 

39 LG2336 A1750153 Cover, Switch 1 1 

40 LG4888 A1750226 Bracket, ~elay 1 1 

41 LG1982 5345060013 Nut, Flange B-TV 2 2 


42 LG4383 A1750243 Timer, Engine Stop 1 .. 

43 LG4889 5227402511 Screw 4 4 


_____________ ELECTRICAiL HARDWARE------------­



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION ' SECTION 18• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTV390HST-~--------------------­

I 

11 

~:'.lIfi''' i'ti; 

--------------ELECTRICAL WiRING -------------­

41:4· 
I 



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18LongAgribusiness 
330HST /r 390HST­

~ 
/ 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESeRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG4366 A1730152 Harness, iFront Light 1 1 
2 LG3373 A1730108 Harness, :Front 5ensor 1 
3 LG3374 A1730111 . Harness, !Engine Unit 1 
- LG4367 A1730180 Harness, I Engine Unit 1 
4 LG4368 A1730181 Hamess,. Panel 1 1 

i
5 LG4369 A1750242 Relay, Micro 8 8 
6 LG4652 5157051633 Bolt, Hex WlWasher 4 4 
7 LG4659 5309050013 Nut, Hex 4 4 
8 LG4370 A1730183 Harness,. Rear (LH) 1 1 
9 LG4371 A1730182 Hamess,! Middle 1 1 

10 LG4662 5159062033 Bolt, He~ WlWasher (M6x1.0x20) 3 3 
11 LG2035 A0640028 Tie 14 14 
12 LG3727 A0640009 Tie 15 15 

-------------- ELECTRICAL WiRING -------------­



LongAgribusiness ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18 
~~--------- 330HSTI/390HST-----------­

I, 

! 

---------~-------------LAMP--------------------



LongAgribusiness ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18 
330HSTA390HSr-:.-.----------­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESl;RIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG3385 A061 0083 Plug 2 2 

2 LG1981 5345050013 Nut, Flange B-TV (M5x1.0) 4 4 

3 LG4384 A1860047 Combination Lamp Assembly 2 2 

4 LG1006 A1760016 Bulb, Combination Lamp Assembly 


(12V, 21/5W) 2 2 


5 LG1007 A1760017 Bulb, Combination Tail (12V,12W) 2 2 

6 N62001358 5313080013 Nut, Hexl(M8x1.2) 3 3 


7-8 LG3604 A1760037 Working,' Assembly 1 1 

7 LG4060 A1760043 Bulb, VVqrk Lamp (12V123W) 1 1 


________________________________ UAMP----____________________________

.':1:­



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18 
330HSTV390HST-----------­

• LongAgribusiness 

1 

8 




r-". 

LongAgribusiness ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18 
330HSTf390HST-'------------­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

LG2321 
LG2340 
N630067S8 
N620012S8 
LG2323 

A17400003 
A1741021 
S363060013 
S305060013 
A1740020 

Clamp. B,attery 
Rod, Battery Clamp 
Washer, Plain 
Nut, Hexi(M6x10) 
Cable, B~ttery (+) Positive 

1 
2 
2 
4 
1 

1 
2 
2 
4 
1 

6 
7 
8 
9 

LG2325 
LG1897 
900576 
783183 

A1740021 
S155082033 

Cable. Battery (-) Negative 
Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M8x1.25x20) 
Rubber Pad 
Battery , 

1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 

BArrERY ----------------------------------------------------­



__ 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECT/ON 18LongAgribusiness 
330HSTr 390HST 

4 


3 

12 

5-+----1 

6_+-­

7 -';"'--' 

11 


8 


1 


~~----2 

;;;;;;;::----------- ELECTRldAL PARTS 

41:11­



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18LongAgribusiness 
330HST) 390HST­,,,,-., 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 	 QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1652 32A6603100 Plug, Glow 4 

LG4493 E6301-65512 Plug, Glow 3 


2 LG2781 31A6604101 Plate, Ccmnection 1 

LG4832 E5800-65562 Plate, Connection 1 


3 LG2782 F180510025 Bolt wtWasher 2 


LG4821 01133-51030 Bolt W/Washer 1 

4 LG2783 MM40941901 Starter Gasket 1 


LG4477 E6200-04622 Starter Gasket 1 

5 LG2784 31A6802100 Adjusting Plate 1 


LG4862 E6313-64421 Adjusting Plate 1 


6 LG2785 MD001521 Washer, 1 

LG4861 04015-50080 Washer: 1 


7 LG2786 MF140026 Bolt, Fla:nge 1 

LG4860 01123-50830 Bolt, Flange 1 


8 LG2787 MF430006 Nut 1 


LG4755 02176-50100 Nut 1 

9 LG2788 MF450406 Spring Washer 


I 	
1 


LG4576 04512-50100 Spring ~sher 	 1 

10 	 LG2789 MF450006 Plain Washer 1 


LG4757 04012-50100 Plain Washer 1 

./".--~'\ 

I 


11 LG2790 31A6820300 Bolt, Alternator 1 

LG4859 01173-5100 Alternator Bolt 1 


12 LG2791 31A6800402 Alternatbr Assembly 1 

LG4482 E6213-64011 Alternator Assembly 1 


13 LG4173 31A66-00101 Starter p,.ssy. 1 

I 


LG4820 E5500-63014 Starter ~ssembly 	 1 


-------------- ELECTRICAL PARTS -----------::;;;;;;;;: 

41:ft· 



LongAgribusiness ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18 
330HST1390HST-----------­

I 


2 

4 5 


6 
 7 8 


I 

I 


i 

I 


SENSORS & ACCESSORIES 
I 




"r-"",¥ 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND INSTRUMENTATION SECTION 18• LongAgribusiness 
330HST"390HST-'-----------­

ITEM LONG No. 

1 

2 
3 
4 

LG2816 
LG4474 
LG2817 
LG2818 
LG2819 

5 
6 

7 

LG4706 
LG2820 
LG2827 
LG4689 
LG1581 

8 
LG4690 
LG2821 
LG4472 

VENDOR No. 

30A871 0040 
E5753-60013 
MM409671 
30A8720400 
MM43513302 

E6300-32831 
30L4602700 
MM316248 
15221-3375-2 
3063625901 

04717-01200 
31A9000300 
E5500-39013 

DESCRIPTION 

Injection Pump Solenoid & Nut Set 
Injection ,Pump Solenoid 
Nut . 

Injection Pump Solenoid 
Water T~mperature Unit 

Water Temperature Unit 
Thermoswitch 
Drain PI~g 
Drain Plug 
Gasket 

Gasket' 
Oil SwitGh Assembly 
Oil Switch Assembly 

QTY. 


330HST 390HST 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 

-------------- SENSORS &ACCESSORIES ---------~.__..._i:i,. 



Notes 
! 
I 

I 




SHEET METAL 


____ f!JLoneAgribusiness ____ 

COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
330HSTY390HST-----------­

i 

I 

-----------------------------Hoo~------------------------------



SHEET METAL SECTION 19• LongAgribusiness 
330HST '!390HST­

/--~, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG3412 A1830306 Plate, Heat Intercept 1 

LG4415 A1830451 Plate, Heat Intercept 1 


2 LG3958 A0720034 Grommet 2 2 

3 LG1159 A1970210 Grommet 2 2 

4 LG2041 A0690218 Spring 1 1 


5 LG2481 A7200107 Bracket, Spriog 1 1 

6 LG2414 A1830258 Hinge 1 1 

7 LG4416 A1830484 Bracket, Hinge 1 1 

8 LG2419 A1830288 Stopper, Rubper 2 2 

9 LG1890 S345080013 Nut, Flange ~TV (M8x1.25) 2 2 


10 LG3413 A1830307 Cover 1 

11 LG3422 A1970269 Weather Strip 1 1 

12 LG2417 A1830284 Rod, Upper <;;over 1 1 

13 N630068S8 S363080013 Washer, Plain Standard (8.4x15.5x1.6) 1 1 

14 LG1984 S443080013 Pin, Snap A-TV (8x27.7) 1 1 


15 LG4417 A1830440 Panel, Body (LH) 1 1 

16 LG4418 A1830441 Panel, Body i(RH) 1 1 

17 LG2402 A1830220 Panel, Body I(Upper) 1 1 

18 LG4895 A1830417 Screw, TP, CRS, CSNK 9 9 


/,...--,~ 

19 LG2473 A1970279 Plate. Lock ! 7 7 


20 LG2411 A1830252 Cover, Steering 1 1 

21 LG1975 A1830283 Cap, Bolt 4 4 

22 LG4952 A1830513 Hood, Bonnet 1 1 

23 LG2413 A1830257 Cover, Hinge 1 1 

24 LG2420 A1830289 Seal, Radiator Air 1 1 


25 LG2418 A1830286 Stopper, H/Support 1 1 

26 LG1985 S466321 010 Rivet, Blind (3.2x10) 2 2 

27 LG4953 A1830518 Cover, Side ,(LH) 1 1 

28 LG4954 A1830519 Cover, Side ,(RH) 1 1 

29 LG2421 A1830292 Cover, Exhaust 1 1 


30 LG1981 S345050013 
! 

3
Nut, Flange B-TV (M5xO.8) 3 

31 LG1978 S159061633 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M6x1.0xi6) 6 8

32 LG1979 S159082033 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M8x1.25x20) 11 11

33 LG1982 S345060013 Nut, Flange'B-TV (M6-i.0) 7 7

34 LG41 07 A1970303 Cap, Rubber 2 2 


35 LG3959 A1970304 Band, Rubb~r 1 1 

36-45 LG4421 A1830448 
 Gril~e AsSembIY''''l(Old Y337 1 1 


36 LG3743 A1760003 Spnng : 6 
 6 

37 LG4422 A1760044 Head LamPiAssembly 2 2 

38 LG4955 A1830524 Grille 
 1 1 


-------------------------------HOOD-------------------------------­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19 
330HSTV390HST-~---------­

LongAgribusiness 
i 

1 

------------------------------Hoo~ -----------------------------­
411'­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19• LongAgribusiness 
330HST'i390HST­/--------" 

'r 
ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESqRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

lG1982 
lG4424 
lG4425 
lG4426 
lG1976 

S345060013 
A1830408 
A1830421 
A5002129 
A0760137 

Net, Grill (Upper) 
Net, Grill (lower) 
Hanger 
Mark, Symbol 
Nut, Speed 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

lG3804 
lG4878 
lG4897 
lG4878 
lG4898 

S364060013 
A1970309 
A1970340 
A0640103 
A0640015 

i 

Washer, Plai~ (12.5x6.4x1.6) 
Nut, lock (M6x1.0) 
Nut, Speed I 
Clamp Ring 
Clamp Ring 

6 
10 
16 

1 
3 

6 
10 
16 

1 
3 

49 lG4640 A1760048 Head light ~ulb 
I 

2 2 

------------------------------- HPOD -----------------------------­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
330HST'!390HS"FF-----------­

I 


-------------- SEAT ASSkMBLY -------------­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19 
330HSTA390HST------------

LongAgribusiness 
,~, 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 LG2437 A1850078 Bracket. Seat 1 1 


2-3 LG4433 A1850223 Seat Assembly. w/Belt & SIW 1 1 

2 LG3429 A1850093 Seat Assembly 1 1 

3 LG3430 A1850094 Seat Belt Assembly 1 1 

4 LG1916 S156102533 Bolt. Hex WfNasher (M10x1.25x25) 4 4 


5 LG1983 S3461 00013 Nut. Flange 8-TY (M10x1.25) 2 2 


,--~ 

--------------SEAT~SSEMBLY'--------------
i 1 


http:M10x1.25


SHEET METAL SECTION 19LoneAgribusiness 
330HST1390HST-~---------------------

I 

4 
I 5 

{:f.·... I.' 

.~.......... 

; . i': 

, ,:,,' 

,,.n·,;·f' , 

; 

_____________ DRAWBAR fliTCH -------------­
f I 



SHEET METAL SECTION 19 
330HST ,I390HST-----------­

• LongAgribusiness 
/--', ! 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG3442 A1891 026 Support, Hitcl1 1 1 

2 N630187S8 S361140013 Washer, Spring (14.2x24.5x3.5) 6 6 

3 LG3507 S101144043 Bolt, Hex (M14x2x40) 6 6 

4 LG1990 A1891030 Pin, Clevis (.25x72) 2 2 

5 LG1991 3A1970091 Pin, Hair (28) 4 4 


6 LG1992 A1891 029 Pin (25x72) 1 1 

7 LG3443 A1891027 Drawbar (ASAE) 1 1 


--------------DRAwBAR HITCH ------------- ­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI390HSr-:....----------­

! 

i 
:;;;;;;;;;;::----------STEPI-----------­

41fl­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
330HST I: 390HST­

~~ 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG4427 A1840159 Support, Step (LH) 1 1 

2 LG4899 S365102613 Washer, Plain (10.5x26x2) 6 6 

3 LG4956 A1840218 Cover, HST t;lousing 1 1 

4 LG4957 A1840219 Step, LH 1 1 

5 LG4958 A1840220 Step, RH 1 1 


6 LG4432 A1970367 Mount, Silen~ (LORD 150DP-10) 6 6 

7 LG4900 S159063033 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M6x1.0x30) 6 6 

8 LG4901 S365062213 Washer, Plain (6.4x22x2.0) 6 6 

9 LG4902 S301060013 Nut, Hex 2-D' (M6x1.0) 6 6 


10 LG4903 S227401611 Screw, W/SPFlcer & Plain Washer (M4xO.7) 12 12 


11 LG2478 A3260012 Rubber 8 8 

12 LG1890 S345080013 Nut, Flange (M8x1.25) 8 8 

13 LG1862 S154102033 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M10x1.25x20) 6 6 

14 LG1863 S1541 02533 Bolt, Hex WlWasher (M10x1 ..25) 10 10 


15-19 LG4904 A1840182 Support Step (RH) 1 1 

, 


15 LG4905 A1840183 Pipe 1, StepiSupport 1 1 

16 LG4906 A1840184 Pipe 2, Step,Support 1 1 

17 LG4907 A1840185 Pipe 3, Step! Support 1 1 

18 LG4908 S153083543 Bolt, Hex (fVl8x1.25x35) 1 1 


,.,--'" 19 LG1864 S154103033 Bolt, Hex (M1 0-1.25x30) 3 3 


-------------------------------STEP-------------------------------­-kll,. 



SHEET METAL SECTION 19.1LOngAgribusiness 
330HST1390HST-----------------------­

I 

______________ FENDERS --------------­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
~~ 

330HST /390HST­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 LG1896 S159082533 Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x25) 2 2 
2 LG4435 A1970368 Sponge, Cov~r 1 1 
3 LG1937 S101144043 Bolt, Hex (M14x2.0x40» 4 4 
4 LG4898 A0640015 Clamp Ring. 2 2 
5 LG4959 A1870381 Cover, Cente'r 1 1 

6 LG4909 A1840074 Rubber, Cus~ion 8 8 
7 LG4960 A1870374 Cover, Rear : 1 1 
8 LG2450 A1870233 Sponge 1 1 
9 LG4961 A1870376 Cover Assert;lbly 1 1 

10 LG2451 A1870234 Sponge 4 4 

11 LG4962 A1870371 Fender, LH . 1 1I 
12 LG4963 A1870372 Fender, RH : 1 1 
13 LG3431 A1870211 Extention, Fender (L) 1 1 
14 LG3432 A1870212 Extention, Fender (R) 1 1 
15 LG3433 A1870213 Extention, Rear (LH) 1 1 

I 

16 LG3434 A1870214 Extention, Rear (RH) 1 1 
17 LG2022 3A1870006 Rail, Hand : 2 2 
18 LG4964 A1870375 Bracket, Light 1 1 
19 LG1979 S159082033 Bolt, Hex WNVasher (M8x1.25) 39 39 

. "
/~ 20 LG1890 S345080013 Nut, Flange ~-TY (M8x1.25) 6 6 

21 LG1989 S365082613 Washer, Plai,n L-RD (8.4x26x2.5) 4 4 
22 LG1896 S365103213 Washer, Plain, L-RD (10.5x32x3.0) 4 4 

-------------------------------FENDERS ------------------------------­

@R­



SHEET METAL SECT/ONLongAgribusiness 
,JjOHST{390HST-:....-----------­

I 

I 


" 

330 HST 


390 HST 


___________________________ ENGWEF~AME---------------------------



SHEET METAL SECTION 19 

.~'. 330HSTI 390HST­
• LongAgribusiness 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESqRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 LG4227 A1210108 Frame, Engine 1 
LG4228 A1210103 Frame, Engine 1 

2 LG4207 A1830229 Hook, Grill 1 1 
3 LG2042 A071 0037 Grip 1 1 
4 LG1902 5810120001 Ring, 5nap 02x1.0) 1 1 

5 LG2410 A1830248 5pring 1 1 
6 LG1900 5154123533 Bolt, Hex (M~2x1.25x35) 15 12 
7 N63017558 5361120013 Washer, 5pring (M12x21.5x3.0) 2 
8 500197 5314120013 Nut, Hex (M12x1.25) 2 
9 LG1863 5154102533 Bolt, Hex (M~Ox1.25x25) 1 

10 LG2090 A1215012 Bumper 1 1 

11 N63018758 5361140013 Washer, 5pring (14.2x24.5x3.5) 4 4 

12 LG1901 5103149043 Bolt, Hex (M;14x1.5x90) 4 

13 LG4941 5104141043 Bolt, Hex (M14x1.5x100) 4 


-------------- ENGINE FRAME--------------

CIJi­

http:M12x1.25


SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
330HST'f390HST-----------­

I 


5 


I _____________FRONTWEIGHr:BRACKET------------­

ea.... 



SHEET METAL SECTION 19 
330HST~390HST-~---------­

LongAgribusiness 
"'~" 

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 

1 N630187-S8 Washer, Lock 
2 LG1901 S103149043 Bolt, Hex (M14-1.5x90) 
3 LG2090 A1215012 Bumper 
4 LG4088 A1215015 Front Weight, Tractor 
5 LG4090 3A0010847 Washer, Flat' 

6 N630176-S8 Washer, Lock (16mm) 
7 500394 Nut, Reg (1qmm-1.5) 
8 LG4089 A1215007 Bolt, Hex (M16x1.5x355) 

QTY. 


330HST 390HST 
1 1 
4 4 
1 1 
6 6 
2 2 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

FRONT WE/,GHT BRACKET ------------­



SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
330HsTI390HST-~----------------------

I 

Gi5 
~12 

11 

• 


2 


14 


3 


1 


1 


--____~ 

____________ROLLOVER PROTECt'ON STRUCTURE-----------­

4"f­

9 



SHEET METAL SECTION 19LongAgribusiness 
330HST /, 390HST­

I 
ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 34811-58 Washer, Lock (5/8) 8 8 

2 902479 Knob 30500: 2 2 

3 500178-58 Bolt (M14-2.00x50) 8 8 

4 55734-58 Nut, Hex FL (1/4-20) 2 2 

5 304680-58 Bolt, Hex He~d (1/4-20x1) 2 2 


6 44728-58 Washer, Flat ,(M3/8) 2 2 

7 902481 Bracket. Fuel Tank 2 2 

8 902480 Pin, Clevis (M1/2-3.5) 2 2 

9 304951-58 Bolt, Hex Head (M1/2-13x3 3/4) 2 2 


10 55828-58 Nut, Lock, Prevailing Torque (1/2-13) 2 2 


11 905672 Light Assembly W/Bracket 2 2 

12 905665 Bracket, Flashing Light 2 2 

13 34909-58 Washer, Star Lock 2 2 

14 905669 Flasher Light 2 2 


799903 Lens, Amber 4 4 

799904 O-Ring 4 4 


15 902224 Wire Assembly (16 Gauge, Black) 2 2 

16 64000000 Loom, 5plit (M1/4) 2 2 

17 789920 Male 5pade !erminal (M1/4) 2 2 


I, 

___________ ROLLOVER PROTECTION STRUCTUREE-----------­_If:· 



N 




FRONT & REAR WHE 

i 


____ flLonlV\gribusiness ---­
COMMON SENSE SOLUTIONS 



• 	 LongAgribusiness FRONT & REAR WHEELS SECT/ON 20 
330HSTY390HST-----------­

I 

___-------AGRICULTURAL TIRE 4
I 

RIM ASSEMBLY---------­



FRONT & REAR WHEELS 	 SECTION 20LongAgribusiness 
,....--.-....... 	 330HSTA390HST­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 	 QTY. 

330HST 390HST 

1 LG2777 A1490060 Disc, Rear 2 2 

2 N630176-S36 Washer, Lock (M16) 32 32 

3 500354 Bolt, (M16 - 1.5 x 30) 16 16 

4 LG1885 3A1970077 Bolt, Wheel 8 8 

5 902041 Rear Rim Assy 2 2 


6 500394-S36 Nut, Reg. (M16 -1.5) 16 16 

7 LG1944 S167162523 Bolt, stud (M16 - 1.5 x 25) 8 8 

8 LG1880 A1490059 Front Rh)1 Assy 2 2 

9 736281 Tube, Front ( 7.50 - 16) 2 2 


737801 Tube, REfar (12.4 - 24) 2 2 


10 	 902036 TIre, Front ( 8.3 - 16) 2 2 
791969 TIre, Rear (12.4 - 24) 2 2 

___________AGRICULTURAL TlffE & RIM ASSEMBLY --------- ­



9 

__ 8 

/ 

7 

FRONT & REAR WHEELS SECTION 20LongAgribusiness 
~~------------------ 330HST1390HST-----------------------­

4 

.~ 

i 
_------------ TURFTIRE & RI~ ASSEMBLY 

a••• 

3 



FRONT & REAR WHEELS SECTION 20• LongAgribusiness 
330HSTI 390HST­

~-~'" 

IrEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 
330HST 390HST 

1 902245 Center Disc, Rear Turf Tire 2 2 
2 902243 Rear Rim Assy, Turf Tire 2 2 
3 500354 Bolt, (M1!6 -1.5 x 30) 16 16 
4 N630176-S36 Washer, tock (M16) 32 32 
5 500394-S36 Nut, Reg. (M16 - 1.5) 16 16 

6 LG1944 S167162523 Bolt, Stud (M16 - 1.5 x 25) 8 8 
7 902266 Wheel Assy, Mod. 2 2 
8 901333 Tire, Front (25 x 10.5 - 15) 2 2 

901480 Tire, Front (27 x 10.5 - 15) 2 2 
902263 Tire, R~ar (41 x 14 - 20) 2 2 

9 LG1885 3A1970077 Bolt, Wheel 8 8 
10 TX10863 Rear Lug Bolt 8 8 

------------- TURFTIRE & .RIM ASSEMSLY------------­



FRONT & REAR WHEELS SECTION 20LongAgribusiness 
330HST1390HST-~----------

4 

1 

2 
/' 3. /' 
~ 

: 
I 

_____------INDUSTRIAL TIRE & ~/M ASSEMBLY 



FRONT & REAR WHEELS SECTION 20LongAgribusiness 
330HSTA390HST-----------­

ITEM LONG No. VENDOR No. DESCRIPTION 
! 

QTY. 

330HST 390HST 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

LG2777 
N630176-S36 
500354 
LG1885 
902121 

A1490060 

3A1970077 

Disc, Rear 
Washer, wock (M16) 
Bolt, (M16 - 1.5 x 30) 
Bolt, Wheel 
Rear Rim!Assy 

2 
24 

8 
8 
2 

2 
24 

8 
8 
2 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

500394-S36 
LG1944 
902147 
TX10863 
902123 

S167162523 
Nut, Reg.'(M16 -1.5) 
Bolt, Stud: (M16 - 1.5 x 25) 
Wheel Assy, Mod. 
Bolt, Lug Rear 
Tire, Industrial, Front (10 - 16.5) 

16 
8 
2 
8 
2 

16 
8 
2 
8 
2 

902124 Tire, Indu,strial, Rear (70 - 24) 2 2 

----------- INDUSTRIAL TIRJE & RIM ASSEMSLY-----------­



I 

I 


Notes 


	330390cover.pdf
	SectionA
	SectionB

